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Chartifacts!

SINGLES - After ten weeks on the chart, Outkast’s super
funky single Hey Ya has moved into the #1 position, giving
them their first ever ARIAnet #1 single. Kelis also scored big
this week with her new single Milkshake debuting at #2,
pushing the Black Eyed Peas back to #3. Evanescence
also made an impact with their latest single My Immortal
hitting the #4 position.

No.2 MILKSHAKE - Kelis. Harlem born hip hop
superstar Kelis has finally cracked it for a worldwide hit with
the first single from her latest album Tasty. The Neptunes
produced track has debuted at #2 on the ARIAnet singles
chart (her first top 10 single), while also debuting at #3 in the
US and the UK respectively this week.

No.4 MY IMMORTAL - Evanescence. Goth rock
supergroup Evanescence have stormed into the ARIAnet
singles chart to post their highest debut position so far. My
Immortal is the third single to be released from their 3x
platinum debut album Fallen, and the first since the
departure of guitarist Ben Moody.

No.16 DON'T ASK ME WHY - Heli Simpson. 16 year
old Heli Simpson will be known to young girls everywhere as
Princess Veronica Diangelo, the spoilt girl that they all love
to hate in The Saddle Club. Don’t Ask Me Why is her first
single and is featured on her debut album Princess
Veronica which entered at #75 on the ARIAnet albums chart
this week.

No.17 SUPERSTAR - Jamelia. Jamelia is a 22 year
British R&B songstress who has finally released her
Australian debut single titled Superstar. Jamelia has
recently been nominated for two Brit Awards and will release
her debut album Thank You in the near future.

No.28 GOOD LUCK - Basement Jaxx. Basement Jaxx
hit the ARIAnet singles chart with Good Luck, their second
single from the Kish Kash album. This has become their
best charting single since the cranking Where’s Your Head
At (#16, Jan '02). Basement Jaxx are coming to a town near
you with side shows as well as their appearances at the Big
Day Out.

No.49  ALWAYS - The Butterfly Effect. Brisbane’s The
Butterfly Effect have scored their first ARIAnet top 50 single
with the release of Always. Always is featured upon their
latest album Begins Here, which peaked at #23 on the
ARIAnet albums chart back in August 2003.

ALBUMS - Delta Goodrem just keeps on racking up the records.
Innocent Eyes has now spent a combined 29 weeks at #1, which
equals Neil Diamonds mark that he set with Hot August Night
back in the 1970’s. Recent visitors Evanescence climbed 3 places
to #3 with Fallen, while the biggest mover this week came from
Pete Murray. His album Feeler climbed 10 spots to finish at #10,
handing him his highest chart position so far.

No.39 CONSISTENCY THEORY - 1200 Techniques. With
two Arias and four DMAs (Dance Music Awards) under their belts,
1200 Techniques are back with their highly anticipated sophomore
release Consistency Theory. 1200 techniques made their first
appearance on the ARIAnet albums chart back in 2002, with the
release of their top 20 debut album Choose One. Consistency
Theory features guests such as Xzibit cohort Krondon, Motion
Man, Rodney P and Rashaad Haughton (brother of Aaliyah) as
well as local hip-hop acts Koolism, Maya Jupiter and Naps.

No.75 PRINCESS VERONICA - Heli Simpson. Heli Simpson
is one of the stars of the hit show The Saddle Club and has follwed
the Saddle Club collective as well as Ashley & Melanie into the
charts. Heli has appeared on all the previous Saddle Club albums
(Fun For Everyone (#45 Dec ‘02), On Top Of The World (#20
July ‘03) and Friends Forever (#38 Nov 03).

No.77  START SOMETHING - Lostprophets. After forming in
1997 Welsh nu-metal outfit the Lostprophets make their debut on
the ARIAnet albums chart this week with their 2nd album Start
Something. The Lostprophets made a brief appearance on the
ARIAnet singles chart back in July 2002, with the single Shinobi
Vs Dragon Ninja.
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This week’s No. 1 Single is....

TITLE Artist

HEY YA Outkast <P>

MILKSHAKE Kelis

SHUT UP Black Eyed Peas <P>2

MY IMMORTAL Evanescence

BEHIND BLUE EYES Limp Bizkit <P>
PREDICTABLE Delta Goodrem <P>2

BE FAITHFUL Fatman Scoop <G>

BABY BOY Big Brovaz <G>

IT'S MY LIFE No Doubt <P>

NUMB Linkin Park <G>

BABY BOY Beyonce feat. Sean Paul <P>

ME AGAINST THE MUSIC Britney Spears feat. Madonna <P>
HIT THAT The Offspring <G>

WHAT CHU WANT J Wess

SUNSETS Powderfinger

DON'T ASK ME WHY Heli Simpson

SUPERSTAR Jamelia

MY TIME Dutch feat. Crystal Waters

GOT SOME TEETH Obie Trice <G>

SOMEDAY Nickelback <P>

P.L.M.P. 50 Cent <P>

ANGELS BROUGHT ME HERE Guy Sebastian <P>4
FORTUNE FADED Red Hot Chili Peppers

SEXED UP Robbie Williams

ZEBRA The John Butler Trio

PASS THAT DUTCH Missy Elliott

STAND Jewel

GOOD LUCK Basement Jaxx

ARE YOU GONNA BE MY GIRL? Jet <G>

SO YESTERDAY Hilary Duff <P>

SIGNED, SEALED, DELIVERED I'M YOURS Blue

I LIKE LOVE (I LOVE LOVE) Solitaire

FEELING THIS Blink 182

LOVE PROFUSION Madonna

MOVE YOUR FEET Junior Senior

SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER P. Diddy / Nelly / Murphy Lee <P>
1Z U Nelly

SLOW Kylie Minogue <P>

WHERE IS THE LOVE? Black Eyed Peas <P>2
POWERLESS (SAY WHAT YOU WANT) Nelly Furtado
HOLE IN THE HEAD Sugababes

BOOGIE OOGIE OOGIE / UNDERCOVER MOVERS AND SHAKERS Saddle Club
STACY'S MOM Fountains Of Wayne

IF YOU COME TO ME Atomic Kitten

STATE OF MIND Holly Valance

BREATHE Michelle Branch

TROUBLE Pink <G>

SHOW ME YOUR SOUL P. Diddy, Lenny Kravitz, Pharell Williams & Loon
ALWAYS The Butterfly Effect

RIGHT THURR Chingy <G>

THOIA THOING R Kelly

NOT ME, NOT | Delta Goodrem <P>

ADDICTED Enrique Iglesias

CLAP BACK Ja Rule

LOW Kelly Clarkson <G>

LIKE GLUE Sean Paul

FIRST CUT IS THE DEEPEST Sheryl Crow
HARDEST BUTTON TO BUTTON The White Stripes
GROWING ON ME The Darkness

HARDER TO BREATHE Maroon 5
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ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 19th January 200

Co.
ARI/BMG
VIR/EMI
UMA
EPI/SONY
INR/IUMA
EPI/SONY
MUK/UMA
EPI/SONY
INRIUMA
WARNER
COL/SONY
JIVE/BMG
COL/SONY

CAP/EMI
SINE/SMA
INR/UMA
RR/UMA
INR/IUMA
BMG
WARNER
CAP/EMI
JARIMGM
WARNER
EW/WAR
SHOCK
CAP/EMI
FMR
VIR/EMI
SHOCK
UMA
WARNER
EPI/SONY
UMA

UMA

FMR

UMA
MCA/UMA
ISL/UMA
SHOCK
VIR/EMI
VIR/EMI
ERM/UMA
MAV/WAR
ARI/BMG
UMA
ROA/SONY
CAP/EMI
BMG
EPI/SONY
INR/UMA
IN/UMA
RCA/BMG
EW/WAR
ASM/UMA
RC/SHOCK
EW/WAR
RCA/BMG

Cat. No.
82876558042
5477752
9814502
674528.2
9814746
674471.2
9812716
674403.2
9813262
9362426742
674260.2
82876577552
674380.2
VU12002CD
9813557

82876579882
9362426802
5536450
JBT005
7559675092
7567882232
XLS178CD
5529432
021565
5477400
TINTCD5088
9814094
9362426932
674417.2
9810531
9814059
021642
9809104
4504644
9812962
TSCO08
5475452
5476222
ERM0018
9362426782
82876567862
9813955
300883-2
5629242
82876555692
674262.5
9814006
9861524
82876573322
7567882062
9812741
XLS173CD
5046680702
82876554272



61 59 11 35
62 55 9 41
63 47 19 4
64 61 24 11
65 52 9 52
66 66 13 54
67 58 27 2
68 62 22 14
69 65 15 27
70 57 17 24
7 64 12 19
72 63 20 3
73 84 3 73
74 75 16 19
75 69 13 32
76 67 18 26
7 60 12 40
78 89 15 33
79 78 7 78
80 86 2 80
81 73 39 1
82 70 26 18
83 93 8 83
84 81 21 25
85 74 18 37
86 72 14 22
87 76 5 76
88 79 14 52
89 83 16 22
90 77 7 76
91 91 22 4
92 90 12 60
93 71 9 37
94 92 11 61
95 68 8 54
96 - RE 37
97 95 12 34
98 85 9 34
99 - RE 77
100 88 3 88
These were in the top 100 last week:
80 6 25
87 25 8
94 15 37
96 6 62
97 19 6
98 17 28
99 6 85
100 21 24

GIA Despina Vandi

FALLEN Sarah McLachlan

INTO YOU Fabolous <G>

(THERE'S GOTTA BE ) MORE TO LIFE Stacie Orrico <G>
LIGHT YOUR ASS ON FIRE Busta Rhymes feat. Pharrell
THE MISSY HIGGINS EP Missy Higgins

ANGEL Amanda Perez <P>

GOING UNDER Evanescence <G>

LITTLE BIRDY EP Little Birdy

THE BOYS OF SUMMER The Ataris

SLAVE TO THE MUSIC Nick Skitz

RUBBERNECKIN' (PAUL OAKENFOLD REMIX) Elvis Presley <P>
STAND BACK Linus Loves

DANCING IN THE STREET Nikki Webster

MIXED UP WORLD Sophie Ellis Bextor

BRIGHT LIGHTS Matchbox 20

THE SCIENTIST Coldplay

TROUBLE Ashley & Melanie

JUMPIN' Liberty X

WITHOUT YOUR LOVE Tom Novy

BRING ME TO LIFE Evanescence <P>2

BANG THIS J Wess

OOH WEE Mark Ronson

MY LOVE IS LIKE...WO Mya

LOVE YOUR WAY Powderfinger

BAD DAY R.E.M.

LUCKY STAR Basement Jaxx

ABLE TO LOVE / SATISFACTION Benny Benassi Presents The Biz
FRANTIC Metallica

AWAY FROM ME Puddle Of Mudd

BUSINESS Eminem <G>

SUNSHINE Gareth Gates

STILL REAL George

WILL YOU P.O.D.

2+2=5 Radiohead

LETS GET ILL P. Diddy featuring Kelis

COP THAT SH*T Timbaland & Magoo

PLASTIC LOVELESS LETTER Magic Dirt

LIFE SENTENCE Epicure

STAND BACK Stereo Soundclash

LET IT SNOW! Michael Buble

BREATHE Blu Cantrell <G>

WHO'S GONNA SAVE US? The Living End
YOU'RE RUDE (GET F**KED) Bad Cabbage
SENORITA Justin Timberlake <G>
FRONTIN' Pharrell Williams feat. Jay-Z

TALK ABOUT LOVE Christine Anu
SOMETHING BEAUTIFUL Robbie Williams

© 2003 ARIA

The ARIA Report

CSR/SHK
ARI/BMG
WARNER
VIR/EMI
ARI/BMG
VIR/EMI
VIR/EMI
EPI/SONY
ELEV/IEMI
COL/SONY
CSR/SHK
RCA/BMG
MIS/EMI
GOTH/BMG
PDR/UMA
EW/WAR
CAP/EMI
SHOCK
FMR
WARNER
EPI/SONY
FMR
WARNER
ASM/UMA
UMA
WARNER
SHOCK
MIS/EMI
MUK/UMA
GEF/UMA
INR/UMA
RCA/BMG
FMR
EW/WAR
CAP/EMI
UDA/UMA
SHOCK
EW/WAR
MGM
EPI/SONY

WARNER
RCA/BMG
CAP/EMI
AR/BMG
JIVE/BMG
BMG

FMR
CAP/EMI

CSRCD50433
82876579162
7559674722
5528120
82876558062
ELEVENCD18
5471922
674086.2
ELEVENCD17
674259.2
CSRCD50434
82876543412
MOSCD5035
GOTHO03022
9813293
7567882092
4902289
TSC07
VVR5025183
SPHUNKO007
673573.5
VU12001CD
7559674902
9810305
9811258
9362426682
XLS172CD
HUSSYCD5039
9811513
9814404
9807723
82876560042
021622
7567882202
5534782
9808301
METHODO11
2564609872
EP1002
674482.2

9362486492
82876534012
5530002
82876567502
82876560202
82876533812
021522
4907859



This week’s No. 1 Album is....

SMENET

ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 19th January 2004

™w Lw Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 43 1 INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem <P>14 EPI/SONY 5109519000
2 2 8 2 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers <P>2 WARNER 9362485452
* 3 6 36 3 FALLEN Evanescence <P>3 EPI/SONY 5108792000
4 4 16 1 LIFE FOR RENT Dido <P>4 CHE/BMG 82876557422
5 8 28 5 ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas <P>2 A&M/UMA 9860637
6 5 28 1 VULTURE STREET Powderfinger <P>5 UMA 9808765
7 3 6 1 JUST AS | AM Guy Sebastian <P>6 BMG 82876587792
8 10 18 3 GET BORN Jet <P> CAP/EMI 5942002
9 13 5 9 LOVE ACTUALLY Soundtrack ISL/UMA 9814033
* 10 20 26 10 FEELER Pete Murray <G> COL/SONY 5127572000
1 7 9 6 #1'S Michael Jackson <P>2 EPI/SONY 5138002000
* 12 24 4 12 AWAY FROM THE SUN 3 Doors Down UMA 0643962
13 11 12 5 IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. 1988-2003 R.E.M. <P>2 WARNER 9362483812
14 9 73 1 A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay <P>4 CAP/EMI 5405042
15 18 64 7 STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>3 RCA/BMG 07863680372
* 16 74 2 16 HONEY Soundtrack WARNER 7559629252
17 19 12 17 THE CAT EMPIRE The Cat Empire <G> VIR/EMI 5957402
18 17 17 4 THE LONG ROAD Nickelback <P> RR/UMA RR84005
19 14 16 3 LIVE SUMMER 2003 Robbie Williams <P>2 CAP/EMI 5946432
20 15 61 3 MORE THAN YOU THINK YOU ARE Matchbox 20 <P>4 EW/WAR 7567931642
21 16 61 3 ESCAPOLOGY Robbie Williams <P>4 CAP/EMI 5805792
22 12 13 2 ONE VOICE: THE GREATEST HITS John Farnham <P>4 GOTH/BMG 82876556482
23 25 43 2 METEORA Linkin Park <P>3 WARNER 9362484622
* 24 31 17 19 METAMORPHOSIS Hilary Duff <P> FMR 337412
25 22 9 7 BLINK 182 Blink 182 <P> GEF/UMA 9861407
26 23 12 7 AS TIME GOES BY...THE GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK VOLUME Il Rod Stewart <P> JIBMG 82876572762
* 27 35 8 27 CLOSER Josh Groban WARNER 9362484502
28 27 7 18 LIVE IN TEXAS Linkin Park WARNER 9362486282
29 29 17 2 RESULTS MAY VARY Limp Bizkit <P> INRIUMA 9860892
30 32 14 30 SPEAKERBOXX / THE LOVE BELOW Outkast BMG 82876529022
31 36 41 3 UP ALL NIGHT The Waifs <P> JAR/MGM WAIFSCD005
32 28 7 12 SPLINTER The Offspring <P> COL/SONY 5136202000
33 26 88 1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>8 EMI 5820672
34 21 8 15 THE SINGLES 1992-2003 No Doubt <G> UMA 9861381
35 30 23 2 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>2 WARNER 9362483762
36 33 6 33 LORD OF THE RINGS 3-THE RETURN OF THE KING Soundtrack WARNER 9362485212
37 43 36 1 UP! Shania Twain <P>2 MCY/UMA 1703502
* 38 66 24 6 LIVING 2001-2002 The John Butler Trio JAR/MGM JBT004
* 39 - NEW 39 CONSISTENCY THEORY 1200 Techniques MUR/SONY RUB159.2
* 40 53 7 40 THIS IS NOT A TEST! Missy Elliott WARNER 7559629052
41 37 9 2 BODY LANGUAGE Kylie Minogue <P>2 FMR 337565
42 49 56 1 BEST OF 1990-2000 U2 <P>2 ISL/UMA 0633612
43 58 26 19 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty <G> EMI 5842352
* 44 91 2 44 PERMISSION TO LAND The Darkness WARNER 5046674522
45 39 7 30 TOP OF THE WORLD LIVE TOUR Dixie Chicks <G> COL/SONY 5137932000
46 41 48 4 GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <P>2 INRIUMA 4935442
47 34 10 8 TRY THIS Pink <G> ARI/BMG 82876573782
48 54 42 4 ELEPHANT The White Stripes <P> SHOCK XLCD162UK
49 57 62 10 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba <P> UMA 5897932
50 45 62 9 JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake <P>2 JIVE/BMG 9224632
51 44 60 4 HOME Dixie Chicks <P>2 MMT/SMA 5093542000
52 55 30 2 DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce <P> COL/SONY 5093952000
53 47 8 31 BEG FOR MERCY G-Unit INR/UMA 9861228
54 40 9 10 IN THE ZONE Britney Spears <G> JIVE/BMG 82876571492
55 38 12 3 AUSTRALIAN IDOL: THE FINAL 12 Various <P>2 BMG 82876573252
56 56 18 33 THANKFUL Kelly Clarkson RCA/BMG 07863681592
* 57 78 13 6 ROOM ON FIRE The Strokes RCA/BMG 82876572332
58 42 37 2 ON AND ON Jack Johnson <P>2 MOD/UMA MODCD023
59 75 9 22 ABSOLUTION Muse FMR 5046685872
60 62 103 3 SWING WHEN YOU'RE WINNING Robbie Williams <P>3 CAP/EMI 5368262
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61 50 9 27
62 51 7 43
63 63 8 10
64 52 45 6
65 64 97 2
66 70 64 5
67 48 9 26
68 65 14 40
69 46 95 13
70 59 75 5
7 95 8 40
72 73 16 24
73 61 8 29
74 - RE 1
75 - NEW 75
76 68 67 9
7 - NEW 77
78 67 18 4
79 97 11 3
80 86 50 30
81 60 10 16
82 88 4 82
83 82 15 4
84 79 16 38
85 71 108 1
86 80 115 1
87 100 25 1
88 84 14 3
89 76 43 8
90 99 54 8
91 - RE 1
92 - RE 43
93 - RE 93
94 85 9 11
95 - RE 23
96 - RE 91
97 89 9 19
98 87 7 69
99 96 11 11
100 - RE 24
These were in the top 100 last week:

69 9 13

72 21 23

77 17 12

81 81 1

83 8 30

90 18 37

92 25 56

93 7 54

94 45 2

98 20 7

RINGSIDE Cold Chisel <G>

THE DIARY OF ALICIA KEYS Alicia Keys

TAKE A LOOK IN THE MIRROR Korn <G>

GREATEST HITS 1970-2002 Elton John <P>

THE RECORD (GREATEST HITS) Bee Gees <P>3

IT HAD TO BE YOU... THE GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK Rod Stewart <P>2
TURN IT ON Ronan Keating <G>

NATURAL SELECTION Hunters And Collectors

BRUSHFIRE FAIRYTALES Jack Johnson <P>

ROOM FOR SQUARES John Mayer <P>2

KISH KASH Basement Jaxx

CHEERS Obie Trice

7 Enrique Iglesias <G>

A FUNK ODYSSEY Jamiroquai <P>4

PRINCESS VERONICA Heli Simpson

THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS Good Charlotte <P>
START SOMETHING Lostprophets

HEAVIER THINGS John Mayer <P>

THIRTEENTH STEP A Perfect Circle

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac <P>
COLDPLAY LIVE 2003 Coldplay <G>

FOLKLORE Nelly Furtado

2ND TO NONE Elvis Presley <G>

FRIENDS FOREVER Saddle Club

1 The Beatles <P>8

ODYSSEY NUMBER FIVE Powderfinger <P>7

ST ANGER Metallica <P>2

MODERN ARTILLERY The Living End <G>

DEFINITIVE COLLECTION 79-97 INXS <P>

AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave <P>

30 #1 HITS Elvis Presley <P>4

THE ESSENTIAL BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN Bruce Springsteen
LEARN YOURSELF Beautiful Girls

LET IT BE... NAKED The Beatles <G>

BEGINS HERE The Butterfly Effect

DA DERRTY VERSIONS (REINVENTION) Nelly

LOST DOGS Pearl Jam <G>

LIVE AT THE GRAND OLYMPIC AUDITORIUM Rage Against The Machine
THIS LEFT FEELS RIGHT Bon Jovi

GREATEST HITS VOLUME Il Alan Jackson

LIVE FROM FARAWAY STABLES Silverchair <G>

HI-5 HITS Hi-5

THE VERY BEST OF CHER Cher <G>

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem <P>8

GREATEST HITS LeAnn Rimes <G>

SOUNDS OF SUMMER: THE VERY BEST OF THE BEACH BOYS The Beach Boys
BEST OF BOWIE David Bowie <G>

GREATEST HITS 87-99 Kylie Minogue

DIAMONDS ON THE INSIDE Ben Harper <P>2

PURE Hayley Westenra <P>
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EW/WAR
JIBMG
EPI/SONY
MUK/UMA
PDR/UMA
JIBMG
UMA
WARNER
MOD/UMA
COL/SONY
RC/SHOCK
INR/UMA
UMA
COL/SONY
SHOCK
EPI/SONY
SINE/SMA
COL/SONY
VIR/EMI
WARNER
CAP/EMI
MCA/UMA

EPI/SONY
RCA/BMG
COL/SONY
MGM

EMI
ROA/SONY
UMA
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
MCY/UMA
ARI/BMG

EMI

SONY
JVIWAR
UMA
CURB/SON
CAP/EMI
EMI

FMR

EMI

UMA

2564610032
82876580012
5134402000
0770122
5894492
80813200392
9865883
BLUE0342
MODCD019
5081352000
XLCD174
9860755
9861499
5040692000
TSC10
5094882000
5147372000
5134642000
5834392
8122736352
4908039
4505009
82876511082
TSC06
5293252
5490922
9865359
5950060
0634702
5101302000
07863680792
5137009000
1003
5954380
300817-2
9861311
5034442000
5095442000
9861293
82876530972

ELEVENDVD19
5121757000
2564608645
4932902
5137212000
5827102
5420752
337492
5826632
4754532



ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 19th January 2004
NSW Vic/Tas Qld
Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW

National

TITLE: Artist

2+2=5: Radiohead EMI 956854 8
ABLE TO LOVE/SATISFACTION: Benny Benassi Presents The Biz EMI 88 795214
ADDICTED: Enrique Iglesias UMA 53 5143 8
ALWAYS: The Butterfly Effect ROA 49 -49 1
ANGEL: Amanda Perez EMI 67 58 227
ANGELS BROUGHT ME HERE: Guy Sebastian BMG 2215 1 8
ARE YOU GONNA BE MY GIRL?: Jet EMI 29 21 2020
AWAY FROM ME: Puddle Of Mudd UMA 90 7776 7
BABY BOY: Beyonce SMA 11 9 315
BABY BOY: Big Brovaz SMA 8 8 811
BAD DAY: RE.M. WAR 86 72 2214
BANG THIS: J Wess FMR 82 70 1826
BE FAITHFUL: Fatman Scoop UMA 7 558
BEHIND BLUE EYES: Limp Bizkit UMA 5 4 47
BOOGIE OOGIE OOGIE / UNDERCOVER MOVERS AND SHAKERS: Saddle Club SHK 42 4229 9
BOYS OF SUMMER: The Ataris SMA 70 57 2417
BREATHE: Michelle Branch WAR 46 46 4510
BRIGHT LIGHTS: Matchbox 20 WAR 76 67 2618
BRING ME TO LIFE: Evanescence SMA 81 73 139
BUSINESS: Eminem UMA 91 91 422
CLAP BACK: Ja Rule UMA 54 4543 7
COP THAT SHIT: Timbaland & Magoo SHK 97 95 3412
DANCING IN THE STREET: Nikki Webster BMG 74 751916
DON'T ASK ME WHY: Heli Simpson SHK 16 -16 1
EPICURE: Life Sentence MGM 99 -77 5
FALLEN: Sarah McLachlan BMG 62 5541 9
FEELING THIS: Blink 182 UMA 33 252010
FIRST CUT IS THE DEEPEST: Sheryl Crow UMA 57 56 5011
FORTUNE FADED: Red Hot Chili Peppers WAR 23 2016 8
FRANTIC: Metallica UMA 89 83 2216
GIA: Despina Vandi SHK 61 59 3511
GOING UNDER: Evanescence SMA 68 62 1422
GOOD LUCK: Basement Jaxx SHK 28 -28 1
GOT SOME TEETH: Obie Trice UMA 19 17 1511
GROWING ON ME: The Darkness WAR 59 8259 3
HARDER TO BREATHE: Maroon 5 BMG 60 53 3716
HARDEST BUTTON TO BUTTON: White Stripes SHK 58 5454 8
HEY YA: Outkast BMG 1 2 110
HIT THAT: The Offspring SMA 13 1413 8
HOLE IN THE HEAD: Sugababes UMA 41 352512
| LIKE LOVE (I LOVE LOVE): Solitaire SHK 32 29 2613
IF YOU COME TO ME: Atomic Kitten EMI 44 43 3011
INTO YOU: Fabolous WAR 63 47 419
IT'S MY LIFE: No Doubt UMA 9 7 79
1Z U: Nelly UMA 37 3434 7
JUMPIN'; Liberty X FMR 797878 7
LETS GET ILL: P. Diddy UMA 96 -3710
LIGHT YOUR ASS ON FIRE: Busta Rhymes BMG 65 5252 9
LIKE GLUE: Sean Paul WAR 56 50 2016
LITTLE BIRDY EP: Little Birdy EMI 69 652715
LOVE PROFUSION: Madonna WAR 34 3325 5
LOVE YOUR WAY: Powderfinger UMA 85 74 3718
LOW: Kelly Clarkson BMG 55 40 1112
LUCKY STAR: Basement Jaxx SHK 87 7676 5
ME AGAINST THE MUSIC: Britney Spears BMG 12 6 110
MILKSHAKE: Kelis EMI 2 - 21
MISSY HIGGINS EP, THE: Missy Higgins EMI 66 66 5413
MIXED UP WORLD: Sophie Ellis Bextor UMA 75 69 3213
MOVE YOUR FEET: Junior Senior SMA 35 302013
MY IMMORTAL: Evanescence SMA 4 - 41
MY LOVE IS LIKE...WO: Mya UMA 84 812521
MY TIME: Dutch feat. Crystal Waters SMA 18 2218 6
NOT ME, NOT I: Delta Goodrem SMA 52 38 118
NUMB: Linkin Park WAR 10 13 1015
OOH WEE: Mark Ronson WAR 83 9383 8
P.I.M.P.: 50 Cent UMA 21 10 216
PASS THAT DUTCH: Missy Elliott WAR 26 2726 8
PLASTIC LOVELESS LETTER: Magic Dirt WAR 98 8534 9
POWERLESS (SAY WHAT YOU WANT): Nelly Furtado UMA 40 3737 8
PREDICTABLE: Delta Goodrem SMA 6 3 17
RIGHT THURR: Chingy EMI 50 44 622
RUBBERNECKIN': Elvis Presley BMG 72 63 320
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SCIENTIST, THE: Coldplay

SEXED UP: Robbie Williams

SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER: P. Diddy / Nelly / Murphy Lee
SHOW ME YOUR SOUL: P. Diddy, Lenny Kravitz, Pharell Williams & Loon
SHUT UP: Black Eyed Peas

SIGNED, SEALED, DELIVERED I'M YOURS: Blue
SLAVE TO THE MUSIC: Nick Skitz

SLOW: Kylie Minogue

SO YESTERDAY: Hilary Duff

SOMEDAY: Nickelback

STACY'S MOM: Fountains Of Wayne

STAND BACK: Linus Loves

STAND BACK: Stereo Soundclash

STAND: Jewel

STATE OF MIND: Holly Valance

STILL REAL: George

SUNSETS: Powderfinger

SUNSHINE: Gareth Gates

SUPERSTAR: Jamelia

THERE'S GOTTA BE ) MORE TO LIFE: Stacie Orrico
THOIA THOING: R Kelly

TROUBLE: Ashley & Melanie

TROUBLE: Pink

WHAT CHU WANT: J Wess

WHERE IS THE LOVE?: Black Eyed Peas

WILL YOU: P.O.D.

WITHOUT YOUR LOVE: Tom Novy

ZEBRA: John Butler Trio

© 2003 ARIA

EMI 77 60 4012
EMI 24 1917 7
UMA 36 26 323
UMA 48 4845 8
UMA 3 1138
EMI 3132317
SHK 71 64 1912
FMR 38 31 111
FMR 30 23 819
UMA 20 12 420
EMI 43 36 1414
EMI 73 8473 3
SMA100 88 88 3
WAR 27 24 2112
UMA 45 49 1413
FMR 93 7137 9
UMA 15 1111 2
BMG 92 90 6012
EMI 17 -17 1
EMI 64 611124
BMG 51 39 1614
SHK 78 89 3315
BMG 47 41 812
FMR 14 1814 9
UMA 39 16 125
WAR 94 92 6111
WAR 80 8680 2
MGM 25 2825 7
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 19th January 2004

TITLE: Artist

1200 TECHNIQUES: Consistency Theory

3 DOORS DOWN: Away From The Sun

50 CENT: Get Rich Or Die Tryin'

A PERFECT CIRCLE: Thirteenth Step
ABBA: Definitive Collection

AGUILERA, CHRISTINA: Stripped
AUDIOSLAVE: Audioslave

BASEMENT JAXX: Kish Kash

BEATLES, THE: Let It Be... Naked
BEATLES: 1

BEAUTIFUL GIRLS: Learn Yourself

BEE GEES: Record (Greatest Hits)
BEYONCE: Dangerously In Love

BLACK EYED PEAS: Elephunk

BLINK 182: Blink 182

BON JOVI: This Left Feels Right

BUBLE, MICHAEL: Michael Buble
BUTLER, JOHN (TRIO): Living 2001-2002
BUTTERFLY EFFECT: Begins Here

CAT EMPIRE: The Cat Empire
CLARKSON, KELLY: Thankful

COLD CHISEL: Ringside

COLDPLAY: A Rush Of Blood To The Head
COLDPLAY: Coldplay Live 2003
DARKNESS, THE: Permission To Land
DIDO: Life For Rent

DIXIE CHICKS: Home

DIXIE CHICKS: Top Of The World Live Tour
DUFF, HILARY: Metamorphosis

DUSTY, SLIM: The Very Best Of Slim Dusty
ELLIOTT, MISSY: This Is Not A Test!
EVANESCENCE: Fallen

FARNHAM, JOHN: One Voice: The Greatest Hits
FLEETWOOD MAC: Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac
FURTADO, NELLY: Folklore

G-UNIT: Beg For Mercy

GOOD CHARLOTTE: The Young And The Hopeless

GOODREM, DELTA: Innocent Eyes
GROBAN, JOSH: Closer

HUNTERS AND COLLECTORS: Natural Selection
IGLESIAS, ENRIQUE: 7

INXS: Definitive Collection 79-97
JACKSON, ALAN: Greatest Hits Volume Il
JACKSON, MICHAEL: #1's
JAMIROQUAI: A Funk Odyssey

JET: Get Born

JOHN, ELTON: Greatest Hits 1970-2002
JOHNSON, JACK: Brushfire Fairytales
JOHNSON, JACK: On And On

JONES, NORAH: Come Away With Me
KEATING, RONAN: Turn It On

KEYS, ALICIA: Diary Of Alicia Keys
KORN: Take A Look In The Mirror

LIMP BIZKIT: Results May Vary

LINKIN PARK: Live In Texas

LINKIN PARK: Meteora

LIVING END: Modern Artillery
LOSTPROPHETS: Start Something
MATCHBOX 20: More Than You Think You Are
MAYER, JOHN: Heavier Things

MAYER, JOHN: Room For Squares
METALLICA: St Anger

MINOGUE, KYLIE: Body Language
MURRAY, PETE: Feeler

MUSE: Absolution

NELLY: Da Derrty Versions (Reinvention)
NICKELBACK: The Long Road

NO DOUBT: Singles 1992-2003

OBIE TRICE: Cheers

OFFSPRING: Splinter

OUTKAST: Speakerboxx / The Love Below
PEARL JAM: Lost Dogs

National ~ NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. WA
Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TWLW TWLW TWLW TWLW
SMA 39 -39 146 - 38 -3 -30 - 37 -
UMA 12 2412 4 1528 10 22 10 18 27 35 14 29
UMA 46 41 4 48 4541 - 45 4536 39 44 45 41
EMI 7997 311 - - - - - - - - - -
UMA 49 5710 62 - - 46 - 50 - 3845 42 46
BMG 15 18 7 64 1622 13 16 1924 1420 19 20
SMA 9099 854 - - - - - -4 - - -
SHK 71 9540 8 - - - - - - - - - -
EMI 9481 9 - - - - - - - - - -
EMI 8 71 1108 - - - - - - - - - -
MGM 93 -93 3 - - - - - - - - - -
UMA 6564 297 - - - - - - - - - -
SMA 5255 230 - - 44 44 - - 4447 - -
UMA 5 8528 6 8 4 7 66 89 710
UMA 2522 7 9 3325 29 24 2323 26 19 16 17
UMA 99 9611 11 - - - - - - - - - -
WAR 35 30 2 23 3027 41 37 3430 2116 43 36
MGM 38 66 6 24 38 - 37 -37 - - - 36 -
ROA 95 -2310 - - - - - - - - - -
EMI 17 1917 12 1819 16 21 14 16 18 27 25 31
BMG 56 5633 18 - - - - - - - - 47 -
WAR 61 5027 9 - - - - - - -40 3025
EMI 14 9 173 14 9 1512 1210 1310 10 8
EMI 816016 10 - S
WAR 44 9144 2 39 - 42 - - - 49 - 44 -
BMG 4 4116 1 4 8 8 33 78 49
SMA 51 44 460 -44 48 47 4344 -43 -42
SMA 45 3930 7 47 37 - 43 40 37 48 37 50 38
FMR 24 3119 17 2629 26 30 27 31 2530 22 34
EMI 43 5819 26 40 - 45 - 4739 40 - - -
WAR 40 5340 7 41 - 39 - 41 - 4142 3249
SMA 3 6336 47 1 4 47 36 34
BMG 22 12 2 13 20 10 21 14 29 13 16 12 29 12
WAR 80 86305 - - - - - - - - - -
UMA 828382 4 - - - - - - - - - -
UMA 53 4731 8 5042 - - -47 4541 - -
SMA 76 68 967 - - - - - - - - - -
SMA 1 1143 31 21 11 21 21
WAR 27 3527 8 1926 30 36 39 41 34 49 38 45
WAR 68 6540 14 - - 5048 - - - - - -
UMA 736129 8 - - - - - - - - - -
UMA 8976 843 - - - - - - - - - -
BMG100 -2413 - - - - - - - - - -
SMA 11 76 911 6 12 517 8 9 4 17 7
SMA 74 - 198 - - - - - - - - - -
EMI 810 318 1214 1110 8 9 6 7 6 6
UMA 64 52 645 - - -42 -50 - - - -
UMA 69 461395 -38 -5 - - - - - -
UMA 58 42 237 -43 - - 4434 -33 - -
EMI 33 26 188 2923 32 28 3025 3128 34 26
UMA 67 4826 9 - - ~-46 -40 - - - -
BMG 62 5143 7 -49 -49 - - - - - -
SMA 63 6310 8 - - - - - - - - -44
UMA 29 29 217 3231 34 34 2121 2325 27 32
WAR 28 2718 7 3533 24 23 2829 2421 24 19
WAR 23 25 2 43 2521 25 27 20 28 17 22 28 23
EMI 888 314 - - - - - - - - - -
SMA 77 -77 1 - - - - - - - - - -
WAR 20 15 3 61 2216 22 20 16 14 19 18 18 14
SMA 78 67 418 - - - - - - - - - -
SMA 7059 575 - - - - - - - -46 -
UMA 87100 126 - - - - - - - - - -
FMR 41 37 2 9 3736 33 33 -42 4236 -47
SMA 10 2010 26 917 5 18 1126 20 32 21 28
FMR 59 7522 9 - - - - - - - - - -
UMA 9% -91 4 - - - - - - - - - -
UMA 18 17 4 17 2324 17 17 1817 1114 1213
UMA 34 2115 8 3420 27 19 32 22 3524 4027
UMA 72 732416 - - - - - - - - - -
SMA 32 2812 7 3134 36 32 2527 2823 20 21
BMG 30 3230 14 27 32 28 29 3133 4338 3335
SMA 97 8919 9 - - - - - - - - - -
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PINK: Try This BMG 47 34 810 -35 - 31 4632 3226
POWDERFINGER: Odyssey Number Five UMA 8 80 1115 - - - - - - - -
POWDERFINGER: Vulture Street UMA 6 5128 75 7 6 55 55
PRESLEY, ELVIS: 2nd To None BMG 838 415 - - - - - - 47 -
PRESLEY, ELVIS: 30 #1 Hits BMG 91 - 158 - - - - - - - -
R.E.M.: In Time: The Best Of R.E.M. 1988-2003 WAR 13 11 512 1311 14 9 1311 1213
RAGE AGAINST THE MACHINE: Live At The Grand Olympic Auditorium SMA 98 8769 7 - - - - - - - -
RED HOT CHILI PEPPERS: Greatest Hits WAR 2 22 8 23 32 22 12
SADDLE CLUB: Friends Forever SHK 84 793816 - - - - - - - -
SEBASTIAN, GUY: Just As | Am BMG 7 31 6 52 6 3 7 4 43
SIMPSON, HELI: Princess Veronica SHK 75 -7 1 - - - - - - - -
SOUNDTRACK: Honey WAR 16 7416 2 1046 20 - 15 - - -
SOUNDTRACK: Lion King On Broadway - Original Cast Recording FMR - -85 2 4348 - - - - - -
SOUNDTRACK: Lord Of The Rings 3-The Return Of The King WAR 36 3333 6 2830 40 35 36 35 36 31
SOUNDTRACK: Love Actually UMA 913 9 5 812 913 912 1017
SOUNDTRACK: Mamma Mia! UMA - -5017 - - - - - - - -
SPEARS, BRITNEY: In The Zone BMG 54 4010 9 -39 47 40 -45 -46
SPRINGSTEEN, BRUCE: Essential Bruce Springsteen SMA 92 -43 8 - - - - - - - -
STEWART, ROD: As Time Goes By...The Great American Songbook Volume Il BMG 26 23 7 12 24 18 31 26 26 20 29 29
STEWART, ROD: It Had To Be You... The Great American Songbook BMG 66 70 564 - - - - - - - -
STROKES: Room On Fire BMG 5778 6 13 48 - - - - - - -
TIMBERLAKE, JUSTIN: Justified BMG 50 45 9 62 -45 43 41 49 - - -
TWAIN, SHANIA: Up UMA 37 43 1 36 42 - 35 39 42 49 33 48
U2: Best Of 1990-2000 UMA 42 49 156 3650 - - 3338 - -
VARIOUS: Australian Idol: The Final 12 BMG 5538 312 4940 -38 -46 -34
WAIFS: Up All Night MGM 31 36 3 41 44 - 23 25 3843 -50
WHITE STRIPES: Elephant SHK 48 54 4 42 - - - - 4848 3739
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Escapology EMI 21 16 3 61 2115 19 15 24 19 22 15
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Live Summer 2003 EMI 19 14 3 16 1713 18 11 22 15 15 11
WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Swing When You're Winning EMI 60 62 3103 - - 49 - - - 50 -

ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 19th January 2004

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A.
TITLE: Artist Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW
VARIOUS: So Fresh - The Hits Of Summer 2004 + The Biggest Hits Of 2003 SMA 1 117 11 11 11 11
VARIOUS: 2004 Annual EMI 2 2111 2 2 2 2 22 22
VARIOUS: 100% Hits - Best Of 2003 WAR 3 328 33 3 3 33 33
VARIOUS: Wild Summer 2004 SHK 4 6 46 45 - - - - 4 4
VARIOUS: Chillout Sessions Summer Edition EMI 5 4311 54 5 - 5 4 - -
VARIOUS: Big Day Out 2004 UMA 6 962 - - - - 4 - 5 -
VARIOUS: Dance Till You Drop SMA 7 546 - - -5 -5 -5
VARIOUS: Legends I EMI 8 7 314 - - - - - - - -
VARIOUS: Jim Beam - 40 Shots Of Rock FMR 9 8 710 - - 4 4 - - -
VARIOUS: Cream Of Country 7 SMA 10 -101 - - - - - - - -
VARIOUS: Songs For My Ute SMA - - -0 - - - - - - - -
© 2003 ARIA
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ARIA Australasian Artists - Week Commencing 19th January 2004

TI HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
7 1 PREDICTABLE Delta Goodrem <P>2 EPI/SONY 674471.2
9 2 WHAT CHU WANT J Wess FMR VU12002CD
2 2 SUNSETS Powderfinger UMA 9813557
NEW 4  DON'T ASK ME WHY Heli Simpson SHOCK TSC09-X
8 1 ANGELS BROUGHT ME HERE Guy Sebastian <P>4 BMG 82876579882
7 6  ZEBRA The John Butler Trio JARIMGM JBT005
20 3 AREYOU GONNA BE MY GIRL? Jet <G> CAP/EMI 5529432
11 1 SLOW Kylie Minogue <P> FMR 021642
9 6 BOOGIE OOGIE OOGIE / UNDERCOVER MOVERS AND SHAKERS Saddle SHOCK TSC08
Club
13 3 STATE OF MIND Holly Valance ERM/UMA ERM0018
NEW 11 ALWAYS The Butterfly Effect ROA/SONY  300883-2
18 1 NOT ME, NOT | Delta Goodrem <P> EPI/SONY 674262.5
13 11 THE MISSY HIGGINS EP Missy Higgins VIR/EMI ELEVENCD18
15 5  LITTLE BIRDY EP Little Birdy ELEV/EMI ELEVENCD17
12 4  SLAVE TO THE MUSIC Nick Skitz CSR/ISHK CSRCD50434
16 2 DANCING IN THE STREET Nikki Webster GOTH/BMG ~ GOTH03022
15 6 TROUBLE Ashley & Melanie SHOCK TSC07
18 5  LOVE YOUR WAY Powderfinger UMA 9811258
9 9 STILL REAL George FMR 021622
10 8 PLASTIC LOVELESS LETTER Magic Dirt EW/WAR 2564609872
Tl HP  TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
43 1 INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem <P>14 EPI/SONY 5109519000
28 1 VULTURE STREET Powderfinger <P>5 UMA 9808765
6 1 JUSTASI|AM Guy Sebastian <P>6 BMG 82876587792
18 3  GETBORN Jet <P> CAP/EMI 5942002
26 4  FEELER Pete Murray <G> COL/SONY 5127572000
12 6  THE CAT EMPIRE The Cat Empire <G> VIR/EMI 5957402
13 2 ONE VOICE: THE GREATEST HITS John Farnham <P>4 GOTH/BMG 82876556482
41 1 UP ALL NIGHT The Waifs <P> JARMGM WAIFSCD005
27 1 LIVING 2001-2002 The John Butler Trio JAR'MGM JBT004
NEW 10 CONSISTENCY THEORY 1200 Techniques MUR/SONY  RUB159.2
9 2 BODY LANGUAGE Kylie Minogue <P>2 FMR 337565
24 5  THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty <G> EMI 5842352
11 3 AUSTRALIAN IDOL: THE FINAL 12 Various <P>2 BMG 82876573252
9 7 RINGSIDE Cold Chisel <G> EW/WAR 2564610032
12 12 NATURAL SELECTION Hunters And Collectors WARNER BLUE0342
NEW 16  PRINCESS VERONICA Heli Simpson SHOCK TSC10
15 9  FRIENDS FOREVER Saddle Club SHOCK TSC06
116 1 ODYSSEY NUMBER FIVE Powderfinger <P>7 UMA 5490922
14 2 MODERN ARTILLERY The Living End <G> CAP/EMI 5950060
46 2 DEFINITIVE COLLECTION 79-97 INXS <P> MUK/UMA 0634702
© 2003 ARIA
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ARIA Heavy Rock & Metal - Week Commencing 19th January 2004
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TITLE Artist

NUMB Linkin Park <G>

HIT THAT The Offspring <G>

ALWAYS The Butterfly Effect

GOING UNDER Evanescence <G>

THE BOYS OF SUMMER The Ataris
BRING ME TO LIFE Evanescence <P>2
WILL YOU P.O.D.

PLASTIC LOVELESS LETTER Magic Dirt
(I WISH THAT | WAS) ELVIS Wade

ST ANGER Metallica <G>

HAVE IT ALL Foo Fighters

SEVEN NATION ARMY The White Stripes
DID MY TIME Korn

FAINT Linkin Park

HEADSTRONG Trapt

THE ANTHEM Good Charlotte <G>
CONFIDE IN ME Naked Heart

JUST VISITING PART 1 Cog

SHE HATES ME Puddle Of Mudd <G>
JUST VISITING PART 2 Cog

TITLE Artist

FALLEN Evanescence <P>3

METEORA Linkin Park <P>3

LIVE IN TEXAS Linkin Park

SPLINTER The Offspring <P>

PERMISSION TO LAND The Darkness

ELEPHANT The White Stripes <P>

TAKE A LOOK IN THE MIRROR Korn <G>

THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS Good Charlotte <P>
START SOMETHING Lostprophets

ST ANGER Metallica <P>2

AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave <P>

BEGINS HERE The Butterfly Effect

LOST DOGS Pearl Jam <G>

LIVE AT THE GRAND OLYMPIC AUDITORIUM Rage Against The Machine
CORAL FANG The Distillers

THANK YOU - GREATEST HITS Stone Temple Pilots
LIVE (DOUBLE ALBUM) AC/DC <P>

PAYABLE ON DEATH P.O.D.

NIRVANA Nirvana <P>

TOXICITY System Of A Down <P>2

© 2003 ARIA
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Distributor Cat. No.

WARNER
SONY
SONY
SONY
SONY
SONY
WAR

9362426742
674380.2
300883-2
674086.2
674259.2
673573.5
7567882202
2564609872
COLLISIONO1
9865409
82876563702
XLS162CD
674151.2
9362426322
9362426212
673602.2
MR20031
LSR001
4977762
LSR003

Distributor Cat. No.

SONY
WARNER

SONY

5108792000
9362484632
9362486282
5136203000
5046674522
XLCD162UK
5134403000
5094882000
5147372000
9865359
5101302000
300884-2
5034442000
5095442000
9362485862
7567932262
335372
7567932172
4935232
5081612000
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ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 19th January 2004

TITLE: Artist

ME AGAINST THE MUSIC Britney Spears feat. Madonna <P>
MY TIME Dutch feat. Crystal Waters

GOOD LUCK Basement Jaxx

| LIKE LOVE (I LOVE LOVE) Solitaire

LOVE PROFUSION Madonna

MOVE YOUR FEET Junior Senior

SLOW Kylie Minogue <P>

GIA Despina Vandi

SLAVE TO THE MUSIC Nick Skitz

RUBBERNECKIN' (PAUL OAKENFOLD REMIX) Elvis Presley <P>
STAND BACK Linus Loves

WITHOUT YOUR LOVE Tom Novy

LUCKY STAR Basement Jaxx

ABLE TO LOVE / SATISFACTION Benny Benassi Presents The Biz
STAND BACK Stereo Soundclash

YOU'RE RUDE (GET F**KED) Bad Cabbage

JOGI Panjabi MC feat. Beenie Man

PRETTY GREEN EYES Ultrabeat

SHOW ME A SIGN Kontakt

DANGER Katie Underwood

SHAKE IT (MOVE A LITTLE) Lee Cabrera

TIME OF OUR LIVES/CONNECTED Paul Van Dyk

A FOREST Blank & Jones Feat. Robert Smith

WE WANT YOUR SOUL Freeland

THE SWITCH Planet Funk

TITLE: Artist

THE 2004 ANNUAL Various <P>

WILD SUMMER 2004 Various
CHILLOUT SESSIONS SUMMER EDITION Various <G>
BODY LANGUAGE Kylie Minogue <P>2
KISH KASH Basement Jaxx

A FUNK ODYSSEY Jamiroquai <P>4
BEST OF CAFE DEL MAR Various
SINGLES 93 - 03 The Chemical Brothers
SKITZ MIX 16 (MIXED BY NICK SKITZ) Various
WILD GOLD VOLUME 2 Various

MINT 3 Various

REMIXED & REVISITED Madonna
HARD NRG THE ANTHEMS Various
AMERICAN LIFE Madonna <P>
CHILLOUT SESSIONS 4 Various
NOTHING FAILS Madonna
UNDERWORLD 1992 - 2002 Underworld
SKITZ MIX 15 Various

THE ANNUAL 2003 Various <P>
BREAKS 2003 THE ALBUM Various
ALL THAT DANCE Various

ABSOLUTE Various

AGAIN Pnau

FEVER Kylie Minogue <P>7

LOVEBOX Groove Armada <G>
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Co.
JIVE/BMG
SINE/SMA
SHOCK
SHOCK
WARNER
EPI/SONY
FMR
CSR/SHK
CSR/SHK
RCA/BMG
MIS/EMI
WARNER
SHOCK
MIS/EMI
EPI/SONY
AR/BMG
SHOCK
CSR/SHK
BMG
TNS/BMG
MIS/EMI
SHOCK
SHOCK
JVIUMA
CMB/SONY

Co.
MIS/EMI
CSR/SHK
MIS/EMI
FMR
RC/SHOCK
COL/SONY
MUK/UMA
VIRIEEMI
CSR/SHK
SHOCK
UDA/UMA
WARNER
MIS/EMI
WARNER
MIS/EMI
WARNER
FMR
SHOCK
MIS/EMI
MIS/EMI
WARNER
COL/SONY
WEA/WAR
FMR
JVL/ZRA

Cat. No.
82876577552
674532.5
XLS178CD
TINTCD5088
9362426932
674417.2
021642
CSRCD50433
CSRCD50434
82876543412
MOSCD5035
SPHUNKO007
XL174DJ1
HUSSYCD5039
674482.2
82876567502
TINTCD5090
CSRCD50432
82876557432
SCBK665
HUSSYCD5041
ADICT143CD
ADICT145CD
9812070
674256.2

Cat. No.
MOSA033
CSRCD5193
MOSA032
337565
XLCD174
5040692000
9811498
5928322
CSRCD5192
CSRCD5189
9812414
9362486242
MOSA028
9362484402
MOSA026
9362426822
JBO1024698
CSRCD5187
MOSA022L
MOSA030
2564607892
5133442000
2564608832
336072
9224712
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ARIA Urban Chart - Week Commencing 19th January 2004
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TITLE: Artist

HEY YA Outkast <P>

MILKSHAKE Kelis

SHUT UP Black Eyed Peas <P>2

BE FAITHFUL Fatman Scoop <G>

BABY BOY Big Brovaz <G>

BABY BOY Beyonce feat. Sean Paul <P>

WHAT CHU WANT J Wess

SUPERSTAR Jamelia

GOT SOME TEETH Obie Trice <G>

P.I.M.P. 50 Cent <P>

ANGELS BROUGHT ME HERE Guy Sebastian <P>4
PASS THAT DUTCH Missy Elliott

SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER P. Diddy / Nelly / Murphy Lee <P>
1Z U Nelly

WHERE IS THE LOVE? Black Eyed Peas <P>2

HOLE IN THE HEAD Sugababes

SHOW ME YOUR SOUL P. Diddy, Lenny Kravitz, Pharell Williams & Loon
RIGHT THURR Chingy <G>

THOIA THOING R Kelly

CLAP BACK Ja Rule

LIKE GLUE Sean Paul

INTO YOU Fabolous <G>

LIGHT YOUR ASS ON FIRE Busta Rhymes feat. Pharrell
ANGEL Amanda Perez <P>

BANG THIS J Wess

TITLE: Artist

ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas <P>2

#1'S Michael Jackson <P>2

STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P>3
SPEAKERBOXX / THE LOVE BELOW Outkast
CONSISTENCY THEORY 1200 Techniques

THIS IS NOT A TEST! Missy Elliott

GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <P>2
JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake <P>2
DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce <P>

THE DIARY OF ALICIA KEYS Alicia Keys

THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem <P>8

DUTTY ROCK Sean Paul <G>

THE 'R’ IN R&B: GREATEST HITS COLLECTION VOLUME 1 R. Kelly
JACKPOT Chingy

KING KYLE'S HOT JOINTS Various

EVERYONE DESERVES MUSIC Michael Franti & Spearhead
PAID THA COST TO BE DA BO$$ Snoop Dogg
R'N'B SUPER CD VOLUME 2 Various

8 MILE Soundtrack <P>4

STREET DREAMS Fabolous

IN SEARCH OF.... N*E*R*D

ULTIMATE COLLECTION Barry White <P>

DANCE RNB ANTHEMS - VOLUME 4 Various
THRILLER Michael Jackson <P>12

SLICKER THAN YOUR AVERAGE Craig David <P>
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Co. Cat. No.
ARI/BMG 82876558042
VIRIEMI 5477752
UMA 9814502
MUK/UMA 9812716
EPI/SONY 674403.2
COL/SONY 674260.2
FMR VU12002CD
CAP/EMI 5529390
INR/UMA 9813061
INR/JUMA 9811813
BMG 82876579882
WARNER 7559675092
UMA 9810531
UMA 9814059
UMA 9809104
ISLIUMA 9812962
UMA 9813955
CAP/EMI 5529242
BMG 82876555692
INVUMA 9861524
EW/WAR 7567882062
WARNER 7559674722
ARI/BMG 82876558062
VIRIEMI 5471922
FMR VU12001CD
Co. Cat. No.
A&M/UMA 9860637
EPI/SONY 5138002000
RCA/BMG 07863680372
BMG 82876529022
MUR/SONY RUB159.5
WARNER 7559629052
INRIUMA 4935442
JIVEIBMG 9224632
COL/SONY 5093952000
JIBMG 82876580012
UMA 4933272
EW/WAR 7567932182
JIVE/BMG 82876563852
CAP/EMI 5818272
JVIUMA 9812119
LIBIWAR  LIBCD50692
CAP/EMI 5391572
WEA/WAR 2564602822
INRIUMA 4935322
WARNER 7559627912
EMI 8119832
UMA 5604712
FMR VUC005CD
EPI/SONY ES38112
WARNER 2467800255
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 19th January 2004
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TITLE:Artist

MANILA (Ewan Pearson / Cicada mix) - Seelenluft Feat Michael Smith
GOOD LUCK (Tim Deluxe mix) - Basement Jaxx

MILKSHAKE (X-Press 2 mix) - Kelis

GET ON (Hyper mix) - Moguai

DA HYPE (Vocal mix) - Junior Jack vs Loretta Holloway

MUNDAYA (Original mix) - Tim Deluxe

JUST A LITTLE MORE LOVE (Wally Lopez Remix / Original mix) - David Guetta Feat
Chris Willis

ROCKING MUSIC (Original mix) - Martin Solveig

GET YOURSELF HIGH (Extended Version mix) - Chemical Brothers

I LIKE LOVE (I LOVE LOVE) (Extended mix) - Solitaire

MOVE YOUR FEET (Harrys Afrohut mix) - Junior Senior

BORN SLIPPY NUXX (Plump DJs Bootleg / Atomic Hooligan mix) - Underworld
PASS THAT DUTCH (Extended mix) - Missy Elliott Feat Young Buck

AS THE RUSH COMES (Gabriel & Dresden mix) - Motorcycle

RIDE (Have a Break mix) - Chable and Bonnici

SOMEBODY TO LOVE (DJ Flex & Sandy Wilhelm mix) - Boogie Pimps

LATE AT NIGHT (Tomcraft/Original mix) - Futureshock

CAN'T STOP (Original mix) - Stereo 8

WAY YOU MOVE (Kaskade mix) - Outkast Vs Sleepy Brown

DANCE COMMANDER (Benny Benassi Satisfaction mix) - Electric Six
SUPERSTARS (Boris Dlugosch/Michi Lange Vocal mix) - The Loose Cannons
CITY RULES - Daniel Merriweather

MY TIME (Scumfrog/Steve Murano mix) - Dutch Feat Crystal Waters

SPECIAL 2003 (Gambafreaks mix) - Lee Cabrera

LET ME SEE U BOUNCE - Biz Markie

HAPPENIS (Poxy Music mix) - Goodwill

ROCK YOUR BODY ROCK (Extended / Poxy Music vs. Kid Kenobi mix) - Ferry Corsten
CHANGE CLOTHES AND GO - Jay-Z Feat Pharrell

WHAT CHU WANT - J Wess Feat Kulai Lolly & Digga

DESTINATION UNKNOWN (Nari & Gaudino Club mix) - Gaudino Feat Crystal Waters
FIRST TIME (Starfish Vocal mix) - Damon Boyd Vs Mondo Rock

CAN'T GET AWAY FROM YOU (Full Intention mix) - Mood Il Swing

COME LET ME KNOW (Blim vs. Freq Nasty mix) - Freq Nasty Feat Rodney P
RADIO (Highpass vs Triple X / Main / Alex Fain mix) - Who Da Funk Feat Cindy Torres
WORDY RAPPINGHOOD (Playgroup mix) - Chicks On Speed

YEAH - Usher Feat Lil John & Ludacris

TURN ME ON - Kevin Lyttle

TICKET TO RIDE - Skye n Sugarstarr

JANITOR SESSIONS (DO IT FOR LOVE) - Audio Bullys

SLOW (Radio Slave / Medicine 8 mix) - Kylie Minogue

POP THAT BOOTY - Marques Houston

RIDE WITH U - Joe Feat G Unit

SO HIGH (Original mix) - Static Revenger

MYSTIFY - Mellow Trax Feat INXS

MAKE ME BELIEVE IN YOU (Movido mix) - Behind The Groove Feat Jackie Green
NOBODY GONNA STOP US (Friendly mix) - Smithmonger

KEEP PUSHIN 2003 (atfc good times vocal mix) - Inaya Day

ALL | KNOW (4tune 500 mix) - Orielle

STRAIGHT AHEAD - Tube & Berger Feat Chrissie Hynde

GET NAKED (Antoine Clamaran mix) - Smooth & J

© 2003 ARIA
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Co.
EMI(VAR)
SHOCK
EMI

XXX
XXX
XXX

EMI-VAR

UMA (LP)
XXX
CSRISHK
SONY
FMR (LP)
WARNER
XXX
XXX
EMI(VAR)
EMI (LP)
INERTIA
BMG
SHOCK
XXX
XXX
SMA(VAR)
XXX
XXX
XXX
EMI(VAR)
XXX
FMR
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
EMI
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
FMR
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX



Singles
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1 2
2 1
3 3
4 4
5 6
6 14
7 5
8 7
9 8
10 10
" 12
12 -
13 16
14 11
15 9
16 18
17 20
18 17
19 -
20 -
Albums
™ LW
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ARTIST Title

THE DARKNESS Growing On Me

MISSY HIGGINS The Missy Higgins EP
LINUS LOVES Stand Back

TOM NOVY Without Your Love

MARK RONSON Ooh Wee

EPICURE Life Sentence

STEREO SOUNDCLASH Stand Back

BAD CABBAGE You're Rude (Get F***ked)
BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Morning Sun

KATY ROSE Overdrive

BUTTERFINGERS | Love Work
JURASSIC 5 If You Only Knew

WADE (I Wish That | Was) Elvis
ULTRABEAT Pretty Green Eyes
KONTAKT Show Me A Sign

AMITY DRY Start Of Something New

LEE CABRERA Shake It (Move A Little)
PAUL VAN DYK Time Of Our Lives/Connected
BLANK & JONES FEAT. ROBERT SMITH A Forest
THE SLEEPY JACKSON Good Dancers

ARTIST Title

HELI SIMPSON Princess Veronica
LOSTPROPHETS Start Something
BEAUTIFUL GIRLS Learn Yourself

PETER BROCKLEHURST Boots And Al

THE DISTILLERS Coral Fang

KINGS OF LEON Youth & Young Manhood
JAY-Z Black Album

FABOLOUS Street Dreams

FINGER ELEVEN Finger Eleven

XAVIER RUDD To Let

CODY CHESNUTT Headphone Masterpiece
A. SKILLZ & KRAFTY KUTS Tricka Technology
RYAN ADAMS Rock N Roll

HUGH JACKMAN Boy From Oz

STATIC-X Shadow Zone

SEAN O'BOYLE Flora-Gardening Australia
TIMBALAND & MAGOO Under Construction Part 2
MAROON 5 Songs About Jane

SUGABABES Three

DAVID STANHOPE Swoon - The Piano Album

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

9

10 -
11 9
12 14
13 13
14 15
15 10
16 7
17 17
18 19
19 11
20 -

Honour Roll:

Chart

Single

Single

Single

Album

ARTIST Title

HELI SIMPSON Don't Ask Me Why
JAMELIA Superstar

BUTTERFLY EFFECT, THE Always
DARKNESS, THE Permission To Land

© 2003 ARIA
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Distributor
WAR

EMI

EMI
WARNER
WARNER
MGM
SONY

DIST
SHOCK
CAP/EMI
ROA/SONY
WARNER

Cat. No.
5046680702
ELEVENCD18
MOSCD5035
SPHUNK007
7559674902
EP1002
674482.2
82876567502

9813174
COLLISIONO1
CSRCD50432
82876557432
9811714
HUSSYCD5041
ADICT143CD
ADICT145CD
5529932

Cat. No.
TSC10
5147372000
1003
5135612000
9362485862
82876523942
9861121
7559627912
5121802000
SALT001
CTX210CD
FLRCDO008
9861324
9861184
9362484272
13422
METHODO018
82876523532
9865858
9800462

Catalogue No.
TSC09-X
5529390
300883-2
5046674522
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 19th January 2004

Tl

60
31

7

73
NEW

21

64
22
172
81
35
27
124
RIE
51
14
RIE
RIE

Tl
12
27
91
10
14
93
267

100
197

90
49
37
15
21
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TITLE:Artist

UP! Shania Twain <P>2

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty <G>
TOP OF THE WORLD LIVE TOUR Dixie Chicks <G>
HOME Dixie Chicks <P>2

CREAM OF COUNTRY 7 Various

CMC COUNTRY 2003 Various

GREATEST HITS VOLUME Il Alan Jackson
GREATEST HITS LeAnn Rimes <G>

GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban <G>

TRUE BLUE TWO John Williamson <G>

TRUE BLUE - THE VERY BEST OF John Williamson <P>2
ELECTRIC RODEO Lee Kernaghan <P>

KEITH URBAN Keith Urban

BEAUTIFUL CIRCLE Sara Storer

BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers <P>7
COWBOY DREAMS Adam Harvey

THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash <G>

JUST BECAUSE I'M A WOMAN: A TRIBUTE TO DOLLY PARTON Various

DANIEL IN BLUE JEANS Daniel O'Donnell
COME ON OVER Shania Twain <P>15

Co.

Cat. No.

MCY/UMA 1703502

EMI

5842352

COL/SONY 5137932000
MMT/SMA 5093542000
COL/SONY 5149483000

EMI

5964462

ARI/BMG 82876530972
CURB/SON 5137212000
WEA/WAR 0927492202

CAP/EMI
EMI
ABC/UMA
WARNER
ABC/UMA
CAP/EMI
UMA
COL/SONY
SHOCK
UMA

5923832
8146314
12432
8573806082
12522
5353322
12962

SHCD3980
13172

POL/UMA 5462022

ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 19th January 2004
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TITLE:Artist

BOOTS AND ALL Peter Brocklehurst

PURE Hayley Westenra <P>

SONATAS AND FANTASIES Slava Grigoryan
TERFEL SINGS FAVOURITES Bryn Terfel
HIGHER Aled Jones

JOSH GROBAN Josh Groban <G>
ROMANZA Andrea Bocelli <P>5

THE CLASSIC EXPERIENCE Various
CLASSICS Sarah Brightman <P>

TIME TO SAY GOODBYE Sarah Brightman
SWOON - THE PIANO ALBUM David Stanhope
LORD OF THE RINGS Soundtrack <G>
LORD OF THE RINGS 2 - THE TWO TOWERS Soundtrack
ALED Aled Jones

GREATEST HITS Charlotte Church

ALAN JONES FAVOURITES Various
HAREM Sarah Brightman

THE VIVALDI ALBUM Nigel Kennedy
MASTER AND COMMANDER Soundtrack
THE PASSION OF CALLAS Maria Callas
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Co.
SONY
UMA
UMA
PCI/UMA
UMA
WARNER
MER/UMA
EMI

EMI

EMI
ACL/UMA
WARNER
WARNER
ACL/UMA
COL/SONY
JVIUMA
EMI

EMI

UMA

EMI

Cat. No.
5135612000
4754532
4722242
4744382
9865579
9362481542
4564562
5958192
5332572
5565112
9800462
9362482382
9362484082
0644792
5100952000
0396082
5575352
5576980
4753982
5576162
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ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 19th January 2004

Tl
83
23
47

NEW

12
28
21

8
34
201
6
217
129

RIE
67
122
28
72
264
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TITLE:Artist

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>8

MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble <P>2

LADY SINGS THE BLUES Various <P>
SOMETHING'S GOTTA GIVE Soundtrack

WHAT'S WRONG WITH THIS PICTURE? Van Morrison
GOLD Ella Fitzgerald

VERVE REMIXED 2 Various

AT LAST Cyndi Lauper

A WONDERFUL WORLD Tony Bennett & k.d. lang <P>
KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis <P>

DELICIOUS DOES JAZZ Various

CLAPTON CHRONICLES: THE BEST OF ERIC CLAPTON Eric Clapton <P>
TOURIST St. Germain <P>

AMOR DE GUITARA Armik

THE ESSENTIAL DAVE BRUBECK Dave Brubeck
LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall <G>

THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P>

MAMBO SINUENDO Ry Cooder & Manual Galban

THE ESSENTIAL MILES DAVIS Miles Davis

BUENA VISTA SOCIAL CLUB Ry Cooder <P>
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Co. Cat. No.
EMI 5820672
WARNER 9362483762
EMI 5813442
AG7/SONY 5150352000
EMI 5936512

VE/UMA 9800276
VE/UMA 9860303
EPI/SONY 5137242000
COL/SONY 5100963000
COL/SONY 487496.2
VE/UMA 9813220
WARNER 9362475692
EMI 5262012
MRA MR60382
SONY 5105942000
VE/UMA 0651092
VE/UMA 5898672
NONE/WAR 7559796912
SONY C2K85475
MRA WCD050
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26

36
32
40

Tl

14

154

104

42
143

SO N © N N ©o

25

150
26

24

RIE

RIE

48
RIE
NEW
RIE
RIE

19
27
18
17
16

28

13
38

ARIA DVD - Week Commencing 19th January 2004

TITLE Artist

#1's Michael Jackson <P> 4

DELTA Delta Goodrem <P> 11

WHAT WE DID LAST SUMMER - LIVE AT KNEBWORTH Robbie Williams <P> 4
HELL FREEZES OVER Eagles <P> 11

LIVE AT THE ALBERT Robbie Williams <P> 4

ONE VOICE: THE GREATEST CLIPS John Farnham <P> 3

AUSTRALIAN IDOL - GREATEST MOMENTS Various <G>

THE ROBBIE WILLIAMS SHOW Robbie Williams <P> 3

ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees <P> 5

THE DVD COLLECTION: GREATEST HITS VOL. 1 Queen <P> 3

GO HOME - LIVE FROM SLANE CASTLE U2

TOP OF THE WORLD TOUR LIVE Dixie Chicks <P>

LIVE AT SLANE CASTLE Red Hot Chili Peppers <P>

LIVE AT THE GARDEN Pearl Jam <P>

LIVE AT DONNINGTON AC/DC <G>

SO FRESH 2003 VOLUME 2 Various <P>

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty <P>

UP! LIVE IN CHICAGO Shania Twain

THE UP IN SMOKE TOUR Dr Dre, Eminem, Snoop Dog, Ice Cube, Warren G. <P> 6
THE LAST TIME John Farnham <P> 4

VIDEO COLLECTION Good Charlotte <G>

THE CONCERT IN CENTRAL PARK Simon & Garfunkel <G>
AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave

BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison <P> 4

LIVE BABY LIVE INXS <G>

THE COMPLETE MASTERWORKS Tenacious D <P>

THICKER THAN WATER Soundtrack

LIVE AT THE GRAND OLYMPIC AUDITORIUM Rage Against The Machine <G>
THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Billy Joel

LIVE AT THE HOLLYWOOD BOWL Ben Harper And The Innocent Criminals <P>
THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac <P> 2

GREATEST HITS 1987 - 1998 Kylie Minogue <P>

20,000 WATT RSL - THE MIDNIGHT OIL COLLECTION Midnight Qil <P> 2
ALL ACCESS PASS Hilary Duff <G>

THE REEL ME Jennifer Lopez <G>

THE BATTLE OF MEXICO CITY Rage Against The Machine <G>

GOLD Abba

LICHTSPIELHAUS Rammstein

HITS OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf <P> 2

THE DVD COLLECTION: LIVE AT WEMBLEY Queen <P> 2
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Co.
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
CAP/EMI
WARNER
CAP/EMI
GOTH/BMG
BMG
CAP/EMI
WEA/WAR
EMI
ISL/UMA
COL/SONY
WARNER
EPI/SONY
FMR
COL/SONY
CAP/EMI
UMA
WEA/WAR
GOTH/BMG
EPI/SONY
SONY
EPI/SONY
WEA/WAR
BMG
EPI/SONY
UMA
EPI/SONY
COL/SONY
VIREMI
WARNER
FMR
COL/SONY
FMR
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
UMA
INVUMA
EPI/SONY
EMI

Cat. No.

202250.9
202227.2
5992089
8573830902
4926859
82876572779
82876579179
4904029
3984255583
4929449
9811966
202245.9
2564611822

E2D56986

15136
202259.9
4921509
9861403
8573868233
74321969019
202195.9
202223.9
EVD55759
8573862142

SVE3054
202194.9
9861322
202234.9
2015129
4908899

7599384863
337498
200780.2
337578
202208.3
50213.9
9810039
9865806
49079.9
4906399



UK Chart - Week Commencing 19th January 2003

Singles

™ LW TITLE Artist

1 1 ALL THIS TIME Michelle McManus

2 3 MILKSHAKE Kelis

3 - TAKE ME OUT Franz Ferdinand

4 2 MAD WORLD Michael Andrews feat Gary Jules

5 5 SOMEONE TO LOVE Boogie Pimps

6 4 CHANGES Ozzy & Kelly Osbourne

7 6 I'M STILL IN LOVE WITH YOU Sean Paul feat Sasha
8 - SO CONFUSED 2Play feat Raghav & Jucxi

9 9 HEY YA Outkast

10 8 SHUT UP! Black Eyed Peas

11 - ME, MYSELF & | Beyonce

1210 LEAVE RIGHT NOW Will Young

13 - EVERYBODY CRIES Liberty X

14 7 THIS GROOVE/LET YOUR HEAD GO Victoria Beckham
15 - THE FUNERAL OF HEARTS Him

16 N AS THE RUSH COMES Motorcycle

17 12 GOOD LUCK Basement Jaxx feat Lisa Kekaula

18 14 FEELIN' FINE Ultrabeat

19 15 TOO LOST IN YOU Sugababes

20 13 BRING IT ON/MY LOVER'S PRAYER Alistair Griffin
Albums

™ LW TITLE Artist

1 1 LIFE FOR RENT Dido

2 2 FRIDAYS CHILD Will Young

3 3 ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas

4 9 CALL OFF THE SEARCH Katie Melua

5 5 FALLEN Evanescence

6 - TEARS ROLL DOWN- GREATEST HITS 82-92 Tears For Fears
7 4 NUMBER ONES Michael Jackson

8 1 SPEAKERBOXX / THE LOVE BELOW Outkast

9 8 NO ANGEL Dido

10 6 IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. - 1988-2003 R.E.M.
" - THE SINGLES 1992 - 2003 No Doubt

12 - BRING IT ON Alistair Griffin

13 7 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers

14 - DUTTY ROC Sean Paul

15 10 THREE Sugababes

16 15 PERMISSION TO LAND The Darkness

17 12 STRIPPED Christina Aguilera

18 13 A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay

19 19 TWENTYSOMETHING Jamie Cullum

20 16 DIARY OF ALICIA KEYS Alecia Keys

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 19th January 2004

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
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TITLE Artist

HEY YA! Outkast

THE WAY YOU MOVE Outkast feat. Sleepy Brown
MILKSHAKE Kelis

YOU DON'T KNOW MY NAME Alicia Keys

SLOW JAMZ Twista feat. Kayne West & Jamie Foxx
STAND UP Ludacris Feat Shawnna

WALKED OUTTA HEAVEN Jagged Edge

ME, MYSELF, AND | Beyonce

SUGA SUGA Baby Bash Featuring Frankie J
HERE WITHOUT YOU 3 Doors Down

IT'S MY LIFE No Doubt

SOMEDAY Nickelback

READ YOUR MIND Avant

YEAH Usher feat Ludacris & Lil Jon

GET LOW - Lil Jon & The East Side Boyz Featuring Ying Yang Twins
NUMB Linkin Park

BABY BOY Beyonce Feat Sean Paul

WHITE FLAG Dido

THE FIRST CUT IS THE DEEPEST Sheryl Crow
DAMN! YoungbloodZ featuring Lil Jon

The Billboard 200 — Top 20
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TITLE Artist

CLOSER Josh Groban

THE DIARY OF ALICIA KEYS Alicia Keys
SPEAKERBOXXX/THE LOVE BELOW OutKast
THE SINGLES 1992-2003 No Doubt
SHOCK'N Y’ALL Toby Keith

THE VERY BEST OF SHERYL CROW Sheryl
NOW 14 Various

SOULFUL Ruben Studdard

FALLEN Evanescence

THE BLACK ALBUM Jay-Z

DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce
METEORA Linkin Park

BEG FOR MERCY G-Unit

AFTERGLOW Sarah McLachlan

NUMBER ONES Michael Jackson

IN THE ZONE Britney Spears

THE LONG ROAD Nickelback

GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers
GREATEST HITS VOL Il AND SOME OTHER STUFF Alan Jackson
METAMORPHOSIS Hilary Duff

(Courtesy of Billboard®)
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Singles
™ Lw
1 1
2 8
3 -
4 3
5 -
6 2
7 5
8 4
9 7
10 -
1M1 14
2 1
13 8
14 13
15 9
16 19
17 20
18 15
19 -
20 16
Albums
™ Lw
1 1
2 5
32
4 B
5 4
6 3
7 9
8§ 8
9 7
10 10
11 14
12 -
13 16
14 1N
15 12
16 13
17 18
18 -
19 17
20 19

European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 19t January 2004

Title/Artist

SHUT UP The Black Eyed Peas

HEY YA! Outkast

ALL THIS TIME Michelle McManus

L’'ORANGE ET WOT Star Academy 3

SEXY POUR MOI Tragedie

LOVE'S DIVINE Seal

BEHIND BLUE EYES Limp Bizkit

MAD WORLD Michael Andrews feat. Gary Jules
WEEK-END Lorie

MILKSHAKE Kelis

MY IMMORTAL Evanescence

FREE LIKE THE WIND Alexander

ON N'OUDLIE Jamais Rien

THE VOICE WITHIN Christina Aguilera
CHANGES Ozzy & Kelly Osbourne

IN THE SHADOWS The Rasmus

IT'S MY LIFE No Doubt

ME AGAINST THE MUSIC Britney Spears feat. Madonna
SOMEBODY TO LOVE Boogie Pimps

BE FAITHFUL Fatman Scoop Feat. Crooklyn Clan

Title/Artist

LIFE FOR RENT Dido

ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas

GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers
FALLEN Evanescence

LIVE AT KNEBWORTH Robbie Williams
IN TIME: THE BEST OF R.E.M. - 1988-2003 R.E.M
THE DIARY OF ALICIA KEYS Alicia Keys
IV Seal

NUMBER ONES Michael Jackson
FRIDAY’S CHILD Will Young

THE SINGLES 1992-2003 No Doubt

DICK THIS! Dick Brave & The Blackbeards
LORD OF THE RINGS: RETURN OF THE KING Soundtrack
STRIPPED Christina Aguilera

LIVE IN TEXAS Linkin Park

TRY THIS Pink

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones
3.6.3 Indochine

REVIENS Garou

THREE Sugababes

(Courtesy: Music & Media®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 19t January 2004

Singles

TW LW  Title/Artist

1 3 SHUT UP - Black Eyed Peas

SUGA SUGA - Baby Bash
ANGELS BROUGHT ME HERE - Guy Sebastian
A LIFE WITH YOU - Adeaze
BEHIND BLUE EYES - Limp Bizkit
HOLIDAE IN - Chingy, Ludacris & Snoop Dogg
LIFELINE - Brooke Fraser
IT'S MY LIFE - No Doubt
HEY YA! - Outkast
10 IF YOU COME TO ME - Atomic Kitten
11 STOP DROP & ROLL - Mareko
12 - HELLO - The Cat Empire
13 20  NUMB - Linkin Park
14 16  (THERE'S GOTTA BE) MORE TO LIFE - Stacie Orrico
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15 - GOT SOME TEETH - Obie Trice
16 - POWERLESS (SAY WHAT YOU WANT) - Nelly Furtado
17 - LARGER THAN LIFE - The Feelers

18 15  HARD TO FIND HER - Zed
19 18  GUILTY - Blue

20 - THE VOICE WITHIN - Christina Aguilera
Albums
TW LW Title/Artist
1 1 PURE - Hayley Westenra
2 2 GREATESTHITS - Red Hot Chili Peppers
3 - JUST AS | AM - Guy Sebastian
4 3 THE CRUSADER - Scribe
5 6 INTIME: THE BEST OF - REM
6 4  WHATTO DO WITH DAYLIGHT - Brooke Fraser
7 5 LIFE FORRENT - Dido
8 11 INNOCENT EYES - Delta Goodrem
9 15 BEAUTIFUL COLLISION - Bic Runga
10 - NUMBER ONES - Michael Jackson
11 10 LOVE AND DISRESPECT - Elemeno P
12 16 THE SINGLES COLLECTION - No Doubt
13 7  LIVE INCONCERT - Bic Runga
14 9  ELEPHUNK - Black Eyed Peas
15 14 MICHAEL BUBLE - Michael Buble
16 18  FALLEN - Evanescence
17 13 LABOUR OF LOVE 1,2 & 3 - UB40
18 19  THE VERY BEST OF SHERYL CROW - Sheryl Crow
19 8  PLAYGROUND BATTLE - The Feelers
20 - LIVEIN TEXAS - Linkin Park
(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 19t January 2004

Singles

Artists Title Dist. Country ™ LW Date

MINOGUE, KYLIE Slow FMR Europe 47 (48) 19.01.04

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country ™ LW Date

GOODREM, DELTA  Innocent Eyes SMA UK 3 (21) 19.01.04
Europe 63 (51) 19.01.04

JET Get Born EMI Canada 66 (80) 19.01.04
USA 43 (74) 19.01.04
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3 DOORS DOWN
50 CENT

ATOMIC KITTEN

BEYONCE

CHINGY

DUFF, HILARY

G-UNIT
GAYLE, TIFFANY

GIRLS ALOUD
I0TA

JAY-Z
JET

LORNA

LUDACRIS

MARS VOLTA, THE
MURRAY, PETE

MUSE

NICKELBACK
PEACHES

SCREAMFEEDER
TAKING SIDES
WESTSIDE
CONNECTION

New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 19th January 2004
HERE WITHOUT YOU

IF1CAN'T

LADIES NIGHT

LADIES NIGHT -LADIES NIGHT -BE WITH YOU (KURTIS MANTRONIK 7") - SOMEBODY (TODD TERRY REMIX)

ME, MYSELF AND |

ME, MYSELF AND | -ME, MYSELF AND | (JUNIOR'S RADIO MIX) -ME, MYSELF AND | (EASTERN DELIGHT MIX) -
ME, MYSELF AND | (BAMA BOYS SEXY REMIX)

HOLIDAE IN

HOLIDAE IN (CLEAN VERSION) -REPRESENT (CLEAN VERSION) -HOLIDAE IN (CLEAN)

COME CLEAN

COME CLEAN - RADIO EDIT -COME CLEAN - RHYTHMIC MIX - COME CLEAN - ACOUSTIC VERSION -HILARY
AUSTRALIAN INTERVIEW - COME CLEAN - VIDEO

STUNT 101

DO YOU WANNA DANCE

CD - Singles UMA 9815282
CD - Singles UMA 9861689
CD - Singles UMA 9815279
CD - Singles EMI 5478072
CD - Singles SMA 674566.2
CD - Singles EMI 5534642
CD - Singles FMR 021692
CD - Singles UMA 9815335
CD - Singles SHK BANG0094

DO YOU WANNA DANCE (EXTENDED MIX) -DO YOU WANNA DANCE (Q-TEX MIX) -DO YOU WANNA DANCE
(K&B PROJECT MIX) -DO YOU WANNA DANCE (CLUB MIX) - DO YOU WANNA DANCE (KENNY HAYES MIX) -DO

YOU WANNA DANCE (FLIP & FILL)

JUMP CD - Singles UMA 9814530
GIRLS ALLOWED (ALBUM VERSION) - GREASE -JUMP -JUMP (VIDEO)
PIGS CD - Singles MGM BYOE33
PIGS - DANDELION -VISITOR
CHANGE CLOTHES CD - Singles UMA 9861615
ROLLOVER DJ CD - Singles EMI 5538032
Vinyl - Singles EMI 5538036
ROLLOVER DJ -ARE YOU GONNA BE MY GIRL - TAKE IT OR LEAVE IT (LIVE) - SGT. MAJOR (LIVE) -BACK DOOR
SANTA
PAPI CHULO CD - Singles MRA TINTCD5089
STAND UP CD - Singles UMA 9811747
TELEVATORS CD - Singles UMA 9861693
SO BEAUTIFUL CD - Singles SMA 674567.2
SO BEAUTIFUL (SINGLE VERSION) -DECADE -BITTER -TO A FRIEND
HYSTERIA CD - Singles FMR EW278CD
HYSTERIA -ETERNALLY MISSED
FIGURED YOU OUT CD - Singles UMA RR20013
KICK IT CD - Singles SHK XLS176CD
CD - Singles SHK XLS176DVD
Vinyl - Singles SHK XLS176
BUNNY CD - Singles MGM RA120
SMASH THE WINDOW TO THE DEAD HEART CD - Singles MGM RES031
GANGSTA NATION CD - Singles EMI 5539802

GANGSTA NATION (CLEAN VERSION) -GET IGNIT (CLEAN VERSION)
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ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 19th January 2004

ADAMS, RYAN

AMADEUS
QUARTET
ASIAN DUB
FOUNDATION

BAND, THE

BARENAKED
LADIES

BASICS, THE
BIT BY BATS

BLOOMSTEDT,
HERBERT
BOTSTEIN, LEON
CASH, JOHNNY

CHAMPION, GREG
CLARK, TERRI

CLAYDERMAN,
RICHARD

CRAZY PENIS
DIFRANCO, ANI

DREAM THEATRE

LOVE IS HELL PT2. Compact Disc UMA 9813667
CITY RAIN, CITY STREETS (ALBUM VERSION) - ENGLISH GIRLS APPROXIMATELY (ALBUM VERSION) - FUCK
THE UNIVERSE (NON ALBUM VERSION) -HOTEL CHELSEA NIGHTS (ALBUM VERSION) - | SEE MONSTERS
(ALBUM VERSION) -MY BLUE MANHATTAN (ALBUM VERSION) -PLEASE DO NOT LET ME GO (ALBUM
VERSION) - THANK YOU LOUISE (ALBUM VERSION) - TWICE AS BAD AS LOVE

HAYDN, SCHUBERT, BRAHMS Compact Disc UMA 4747302

LIVE - KEEP BANGIN' ON THE WALLS Compact Disc EMI 5943442

CYBERABAD (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) - CHARGE (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES
(BELFORT 2003) -BLOWBACK (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) -2 FACE (LIVE AT LES
EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) - FORTRESS EUROPE (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) -
RIDDIM | LIKE (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) -NEW WAY NEW LIFE (LIVE AT LES
EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) -RISE TO THE CHALLENGE (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003)
-ASSATTA DUB (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) -ENEMY OF THE ENEMY (LIVE AT LES
EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) - LA HAINE (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) - NAXALITE
(LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) - FREE SATPAL RAM (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES
(BELFORT 2003) -DHOL RINSE (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) - REBEL WARRIOR (LIVE AT
LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003)

LAST WALTZ, THE Compact Disc WAR 8122739252
THEME FROM THE LAST WALTZ (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) - SHAPE I'M IN (REMASTERED ALBUM
VERSION), THE - UP ON CRIPPLE CREEK (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - DOWN SOUTH IN NEW ORLEANS
(REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) - WHO DO YOU LOVE (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - OPHELIA
(REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) -HELPLESS (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - TURA LURA LURAL (THAT'S AN
IRISH LULLABY) (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) - STAGEFRIGHT (REMASTERED LP VERSION) - CARAVAN
(REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) - COYOTE (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) -LIFE IS A CARNIVAL
(REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) -DRY YOUR EYES (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) -BABY LET ME
FOLLOW YOU DOWN (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) - IT MAKES NO DIFFERENCE (REMASTERED ALBUM
VERSION) -1 DON'T BELIEVE YOU (SHE ACTS LIKE WE NEVER HAVE MET) (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) -
SUCH A NIGHT (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) - FOREVER YOUNG (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) -
NIGHT THEY DROVE OLD DIXIE DOWN (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION), THE -BABY LET ME FOLLOW YOU
DOWN (REPRISE) (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) -MYSTERY TRAIN (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) -1
SHALL BE RELEASED (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) - MANNISH BOY (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) -
WELL (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION), THE - FURTHER ON UP THE ROAD (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) -
EVANGELINE (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) -OUT OF THE BLUE (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION) -
WEIGHT (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION), THE -LAST WALTZ REFRAIN (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION),
THE - THEME FROM THE LAST WALTZ (WITH ORCHESTRA) (REMASTERED ALBUM VERSION)

EVERYTHING TO EVERYONE Compact Disc WAR 9362482092

CELEBRITY (ALBUM VERSION) - MAYBE KATIE (ALBUM VERSION) - ANOTHER POSTCARD (ALBUM VERSION) -
NEXT TIME (ALBUM VERSION) - FOR YOU (ALBUM VERSION) - SHOPPING (ALBUM VERSION) - TESTING 1, 2, 3
(ALBUM VERSION) -UPSIDE DOWN (ALBUM VERSION) -WAR ON DRUGS (ALBUM VERSION) - ALUMINUM
(ALBUM VERSION) -UNFINISHED (ALBUM VERSION) - SECOND BEST (ALBUM VERSION) - TAKE IT OUTSIDE
(ALBUM VERSION) -HAVE YOU SEEN MY LOVE (ALBUM VERSION)

GET BACK Compact Disc MGM 3B0012947
BIT BY BATS Compact Disc SHK ARC018
DANCE THE DANCE -NATURE VS. EFFECT, THE - SUBURBAN BALLET, THE - SIR! BEAT SIR -OLD MAN CAN
TALK, THE -OTHER SIDE, THE

ORCHESTRAL WORKS Compact Disc UMA 4752642
DANTE SYMPHONY / TASSO Compact Disc UMA CD80613
A CONCERT BEHIND PRISON WALLS, LIVE 1977 Compact Disc WAR 2564609502

FOLSOM PRISON BLUES - SUNDAY MORNING COMING DOWN -JACOB GREEN -COMEDY ROUTINE -
DESPERADO - YOU'RE NO GOOD -ROLLING IN MY SWEET BABY'S ARMS - THAT HONEYMOON FEELING -
SHUCKIN' THE CORN -HALF AS MUCH -LOVE HAS NO PRIDE - SILVER THREADS AND GOLDEN NEEDLES -
HEY PORTER -WRECK OF THE OLD NINETY SEVEN - ORANGE BLOSSOM SPECIAL -A BOY NAMED SUE
NORTH & SOUTH Compact Disc UMA 13672
PAIN TO KILL Compact Disc UMA 9861583
A LITTLE GASOLINE -ALMOST GONE -BETTER THAN YOU -BETTER THINGS TO DO -EMOTIONAL GIRL -GOD
AND ME -1 JUST CALLED TO SAY GOODBYE -1 JUST WANNA BE MAD -| WANNA DO IT ALL -IF | WERE YOU -
NO FEAR -NOT A BAD THING -NOW THAT | FOUND YOU -PAIN TO KILL -POOR POOR PITIFUL ME -FIRST TO
FALL, THE - THIS OLE HEART - THREE MISSISSIPPI - WHEN BOY MEETS GIRL - WORKING GIRL - YOU CAN'T
HELP THE ONE YOU LOVE - YOU'RE EASY ON THE EYES

NEW ERA Compact Disc UMA 4753282

CICADA -DANCE OF THE YAO PEOPLE - FARAWAY PLACE - FARAWAY PLACE (CHILL-OUT MIX) - KANGDING
LOVE SONG -LI CHANG -LI CHANG (RADIO EDIT) -LITTLE RIVER FLOWS -NEW ERA -NEW ERA (RADIO EDIT)
-QIN WARRIORS -STORY OF SPRING - SHEPHERDESS, THE

24 HOUR PSYCHEDELIC FREAKO Compact Disc UMA 9815815
EDUCATED GUESS Compact Disc SHK RBR034
PLATFORMS -SWIM -EDUCATED GUESS - ORIGAMI -BLISS LIKE THIS - TRUE STORY OF WHAT WAS -BODILY
-YOU EACH TIME - ANIMAL - GRAND CANYON - COMPANY -RAIN CHECK -AKIMBO -BUBBLE

TRAIN OF THOUGHT Compact Disc WAR 7559628912
AS | AM (ALBUM VERSION) - THIS DYING SOUL (ALBUM VERSION) -ENDLESS SACRIFICE (ALBUM VERSION) -
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DUEL

EMERSON STRING
QUARTET
EMMANUEL,
TOMMY

HONOR THY FATHER (ALBUM VERSION) - VACANT (ALBUM VERSION) - STREAM OF CONSCIOUSNESS (ALBUM
VERSION) -IN THE NAME OF GOD (ALBUM VERSION)

DUEL DEBUT ALBUM Compact Disc UMA 4739992
MEYER - ROREM:CHAMBER WORKS Compact Disc UMA 4743212

TWO ORIGINALS, TERRA FIRMA & DETERMINATION Compact Disc SMA 5134632000

(BACK ON THE) TERRA FIRMA -LOVE GONE WEST -NASHVILLE EXPRESS -RONDO ALA TURKA - THEME
FROM "MISSING" -HAPPY GO LUCKY GUITAR -BENDIN' IT - OPTIMISM PART ONE - SHINDIG - TOWN HALL
SHUFFLE -LAST POST -ASHOAKAN FAREWELL -RISE AND SHINE -OPTIMISM PART TWO - SHAKER, THE -
RIFF RAFF -LET THERE BE ROCK -WHO DARES WINS -MOUNTAIN OF TRUTH - DETERMINATION -'CROSS
THE NULLABOR -INITIATION -FROM THE HIP - IMAGINE -WHEN YOU COME HOME - FIESTA - PRECIOUS TIME
-SWEETEST LOVE, THE - STEVIE'S BLUES -NU SHOOS BLUES

TWO ORIGINALS, CAN'T GET ENOUGH & COLLOBORATION Compact Disc SMA 5139582000
CAN'T GET ENOUGH -NO MORE GOODBYES - SONG FOR NATURE - STAY CLOSE TO ME -VILLA DE MARTIN -
CHANGE FOR GOOD -MIDNIGHT DRIVE - INNER VOICE, THE -REGGIE'S GROOVE - DRIVETIME -RED VELVET
CAKE -HOW MANY SLEEPS? -FIELDS OF GOLD -FIESTA -MARY HAD A LITTLE JAM - AFTER THE LOVE HAS
GONE -WORKIN' MAN BLUES -IMAGINE - AMANDA'S ROOM -FOR THE FIRST TIME -REMINISCING -LAST TIME
| SAW YOU - SMOKEY MOUNTAIN LULLABY - IMAGINE (REPRISE)

TWO ORIGINALS, UP FROM DOWN UNDER & DARE TO BE Compact Disc SMA 5139572000
DIFFERENT

UP FROM DOWN UNDER - RAINDANCE -DAYBREAK -LADY MADONNA - SOUL SEARCH -MICHELLE -
INITIATION - TURNING POINT - TIMES CHANGE -NIGHT SKY -RISE AND FALL OF FLINGEL BUNT, THE -
DAYBREAK AGAIN - JACARANDA - COUNTRYWIDE - GAMES OF LOVE AND LONELINESS -RUN A GOOD RACE -
GUITAR CONCIERTO DE ARANJUEZ - TEQUILA SLAMMER -HEARTS GROW FONDER -BLUE MOON - GUITAR
BOOGIE -ENCORE: UP FROM DOWN UNDER -RAINDANCE TEASER

FLAMING LIPS, THE CLOUDS TASTE METALLIC / HIT TO DEATH IN THE FUTURE Compact Disc WAR 9362486882

FOSTER & ALLEN

GHEORGHIU,
ANGELA
GURRUWIWI,
DJALU

GURRUWIWI,
GURRUTUIRI
HAAS, ACCARDO,
GENDRON
HADEN, CHARLIE

HAGEN QUARTET

ABANDONED HOSPITAL SHIP, THE - TALKIN' 'BOUT THE SMILING DEAT -RACE FOR THE PRIZE -PSYCHIATRIC
EXPLORATIONS OF THE FETUS WITH NEEDLES -HIT ME LIKE YOU DID THE FIRST A SPOONFUL WEIGHS A
TON -PLACEBO HEADWOUND - SPARK THAT BLED, THE +SUN, THE - THIS HERE GIRAFFE -FELT GOOD TO
BURN -SLOW MOTION -BRAINVILLE - GINGERALE AFTERNOON (THE ASTRO -WHAT IS THE LIGHT? - GY WHO
GOT A HEADACHE AND ACCIDENTALLY SAVES THE WORLD - OBSERVER, THE -HALLOWEEN ON THE
BARBARY COAST -WHEN YOU SMILE - WAITING FOR SUPERMAN -MAGICIAN VS. THE HEADACHE, THE -
KIM'S WATERMELON GUN -YOU HAVE TO BE JOKING (AUTOPSY - SUDDENLY EVERYTHING HAS CHANGED -
THEY PUNCTURED MY YOLK -FROGS - GASH ‘LIGHTNING STRIKES THE POSTMAN - FEELING YOURSELF
DISINTEGRATE -HOLD YOUR HEAD - CHRISTMAS AT THE ZOO - SLEEPING ON THE ROOF -EVIL WILL
PREVAIL -RACE FOR THE PRIZE (MOKRAN MIX) -BAD DAYS (AURALLY EXCITED VERSION) -WAITIN' FOR A
SUPERMAN (MOKRAN MIX) -BUGGIN'

AFTER ALL THESE YEARS Compact Disc SMA CDRO0255
AFTER ALL THESE YEARS - OLD DUNGARVAN OAK, THE -WHEN | DREAM -BLUEBELL POLKA -DO YOU THINK
YOU COULD LOVE ME AGAIN? -LEAVING OF LIVERPOOL, THE -ROSE OF ALLENDALE, THE - STILL LOVE YOU
-COTTAGE BY THE SEA, THE - OLD ARDBOE - SCOTS POLKA, THE -ROSE OF MOONCOIN, THE -SIX FOOT
SEVEN WOMAN -WHEN MY BLUE MOON TURNS TO GOLD AGAIN

BY SPECIAL REQUEST - THE VERY BEST OF Compact Disc SMA CDRTV0124
I WILL LOVE YOU ALL MY LIFE Compact Disc SMA CDR0256
| WILL LOVE YOU ALL MY LIFE -FOR EVER AND EVER -MAGGIE -OLD FLAMES -WHISKEY ON A SUNDAY -I'LL
TAKE YOU HOME AGAIN KATHLEEN -IF THOSE LIPS COULD ONLY SPEAK - GREEN WILLOW -WHEN | GROW
TOO OLD TO DREAM -MULL OF KINTYRE -MOUNTAINS OF MOURNE - SWEET HEARTS IN THE SPRING -
BUNCH OF THYME +NANCY MILES - COME BACK PADDY REILLY - SEASONS OF THE HEART

LIFE AND TIMES OF FOSTER & ALLEN, THE DVD SMA RV0129
MAGIC OF FOSTER & ALLEN, THE Compact Disc SMA CDR0254
AFTER ALL THESE YEARS -OLD RUSTIC BRIDGE BY THE MILL, THE -RED RIVER VALLEY -WILD ROVER, THE -
SILVER THREADS AMONG THE GOLD +JACQUELINE WALTZ -1 WILL LOVE YOU ALL MY LIFE -IF WE HAD OLD
IRELAND HERE - GENTLE ANNIE : SOMEWHERE MY LOVE -MAGGIE - IF THOSE LIPS COULD ONLY SPEAK -
COTTAGE BY THE SEA -DRINK UP THE CIDER -WHEN | DREAM - COME BACK PADDY REILLY TO BALLY
JAMES DUFF -MOLLY MY LOVELY MOLLY -1 STILL LOVE YOU - OSLO WALTZ, THE - MOUNTAINS OF MOURNE,
THE -I'LL NEVER STOP WANTING YOU -OLD FLAMES -MULL OF KINTYRE, THE -BLIND, THE - TO REMIND ME
| LOVE YOU - SEVEN WONDERS OF FORE, THE - GOLDEN YEARS, THE -BLUEBELL POLKA -ROSE OF
ALLENDALE, THE -BLACK SHEEP, THE -BUNCH OF THYME - STONE OUTSIDE DAN MURPHY'S DOOR, THE -
ROSE OF MOONCOIN -DAWN RUN -I'LL TAKE YOU HOME AGAIN KATHLEEN - COURTIN' IN THE KITCHEN -
BENBULBEN OF SLIGO -NOW IS THE HOUR - GREEN WILLOW - MRS KENNY'S WALTZ

ESSENTIAL COLLECTION, THE Compact Disc UMA 4733202

DJALU TEACHES AND PLAYS YIDAKI Compact Disc MGM GARMA003

DJALU Compact Disc MGM GARMAOQ06
WALUKA Compact Disc MGM GARMAQ02

COMPLETE CONCERTOSY Compact Disc UMA 4752562

MONTREAL TAPES, THE Compact Disc UMA 9813132
ART DECO -HAPPY HOUSE -LAW YEARS -LONELY WOMAN -MOPTI -BLESSING, THE - SPHINX, THE - WHEN
WILL THE BLUES LEAVE

STRING QTTS, RAMIFICATIONS Compact Disc UMA 4743272

HAITINK, BERNARD DON CARLOS Compact Disc UMA 4752522
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HANDLEY, VERNON PLANETS, THE Compact Disc SMA CDR0239

HINDEMITH, PAUL
HOOBASTANK
JABLONSKI /
MULLOVA / SCHIFF
JACKSON, ALAN

KARAJAN,
HERBERT VON
KNUSSEN, OLIVER

KONDONASSIS,
YOLANDA
KREMER, GIDON
LANCASTER
MARIKA,
RALKURRU

MARS VOLTA, THE

NICHOLLS, NEV
NOCK, MIKE
NUNDHIRRIBALA,
MUNGAYANA
O'BRIEN, TIM
PANTERA

PRESTON SCHOOL
OF INDUSTRY

PRIDE, CHARLEY

HINDEMITH CONDUCTS HINDEMITH Compact Disc UMA 4747702
REASON, THE Compact Disc UMA 9860881
COMPLETE CONCERTOS Compact Disc UMA 4752602
GREATEST HITS VOLUME II Compact Disc BMG 82876548602

LITTLE BITTY -EVERYTHING | LOVE -WHO'S CHEATIN' WHO - THERE GOES -I'LL GO ON LOVING YOU -RIGHT
ON THE MONEY - GONE CRAZY -LITTLE MAN -POP A TOP -BLUES MAN, THE -IT MUST BE LOVE -
WWW.MEMORY -WHEN SOMEBODY LOVES YOU -WHERE | COME FROM - WHERE WERE YOU (WHEN THE
WORLD -DRIVE (FOR DADDY GENE) -IT'S FIVE O' CLOCK SOMEWHERE -REMEMBER WHEN

POPE JOHN PAUL II-HIGH MASS Compact Disc UMA 4190962
DEL TREDICI-VINTAGE ALICE Compact Disc UMA 4477532
KNUSSEN-HORN CTO:WHITMAN Compact Disc UMA 4743222
DEBUSSY'S HARP Compact Disc UMA CD80622
NONO-WORKS FOR 2 VIOLINS Compact Disc UMA 4743262
LANCASTER Compact Disc MGM 103001
MAMBA Compact Disc MGM GARMA004
DE-LOUSED IN THE COMATORIUM Compact Disc UMA 9861692

CICATRIZ ESP -DRUNKSHIP OF LANTERNS -ERIATARKA -INERTIATIC ESP -ROULETTE DARES (THE HAUNT
OF) -SON ET LUMIERE - TAKE THE VEIL CERPIN TAXT - TELEVATORS - THIS APPARATUS MUST BE
UNEARTHED - TIRA ME A LAS ARANAS

GREAT NEV NICHOLLS, THE Compact Disc SMA CDR0238
MIKE NOCKS BIG SMALL BAND Compact Disc UMA 9815676
NUNDHIRRIBALA Compact Disc MGM GARMAQ05
SONGS FROM THE MOUNTAIN Compact Disc SHK SHCD3952
FAR BEYOND DRIVEN / THE GREAT SOUTHERN TRENDKILL Compact Disc WAR 7559629442

STRENGTH BEYOND STRENGTH + GREAT SOUTHERN TRENDKILL, THE -BECOMING -WAR NERVE -5
MINUTES ALONE -DRAG THE WATERS -I'M BROKEN -10'S - GOOD FRIENDS AND A BOTTLE OF PILLS -13
STEPS TO NOWHERE -HARD LINES, SUNKEN CHEEKS - SUICIDE NOTE PT. | - SLAUGHTERED - SUICIDE NOTE
PT. Il -25 YEARS -LIVING THROUGH ME (HELLS' WRATH) - SHEDDING SKIN -FLOODS -USE MY THIRD ARM -
UNDERGROUND IN AMERICA, THE - THROES OF REJECTION - (REPRISE) SANDBLASTED SKIN - PLANET
CARAVAN

VULGAR DISPLAY OF POWER / COWBOYS FROM HELL Compact Disc WAR 7559629452
MOUTH FOR WAR -COWBOYS FROM HELL -A NEW LEVEL +PRIMAL CONCRETE SLEDGE -WALK -PSYCHO
HOLIDAY -FUCKING HOSTILE -HERESY - THIS LOVE - CEMETERY GATES - RISE - DOMINATION -NO GOOD
(ATTACK THE RADICAL) - SHATTERED -LIVE IN A HOLE -CLASH WITH REALITY -REGULAR PEOPLE
(CONCEIT) - MEDICINE MAN -BY DEMONS BE DRIVEN -MESSAGE IN BLOOD -HOLLOW -SLEEP, THE -ART OF
SHREDDING, THE

MONSOON Compact Disc FMR HORSE0362

Compact Disc FMR HORSE0362L
FURNACE SUN, THE - WALK OF A GURL - CAUGHT IN THE RAIN -LINE IT UP - SO MANY WAYS -IF THE
STRAITS OF MAGELLAN SHOULD EVER RUN DRY -HER ESTUARY TWANG (WARM MEDICINE) - ESCALATION
BREEDS ESCALATION - GET YOUR CRAYONS OUT! - TONE IT DOWN -MONKEY HEART AND THE HORSE LEG -
LIVE -ENCYCLOPEDIC KNOWLEDGE OF - LIVE - SOMETHINGS HAPPEN ALWAYS - LIVE A TREASURE @
SILVERBANK -WESTERN HOMES - LIVE - FALLING AWAY - LIVE -IDEA OF FIRES - LIVE, THE - TAKE A STAND -
LIVE -T.O.F.F.-LIVE
COMFORT OF HER WINGS Compact Disc WAR 2564611482
HOOK IN MY HEART -FIELD OF DREAMS -EMPTY SHOES -| NEED SOMEBODY BAD - TRAPPED IN A OLD
COUNTRY SONG - (I BELIEVE IN) GOOD OLD COUNTRY MUSIC - CHAIN OF LOVE - TWO PUMP TEXACO -
PLENTY GOOD LOVIN' - OLD HEART (REST IN PIECES) - IF THIS OLD HOUSE COULD TALK - COMFORT OF HER
WINGS -STARS AND STRIPES

REVS, THE SUCK Compact Disc MGM SMASH002
OPENER -WASTELAND - GIVE ME SOMETHING TO BELIEVE IN - YOUR LAST DAY -I'M ABOMB - STUDENT
DAZE - TRUST -DEATH OF AD.J. -EIRE CALLING -HERE COMES THE ACID RAIN -WELCOME TO HEAVEN
SCHERCHEN, 1950S HAYDN SYM RECORDINGS Compact Disc UMA 4712562
HERMANN
SCHREIER / SCHIFF SONG CYCLES Compact Disc UMA 4752682
SCIENTISTS, THE  PISSED ON ANOTHER PLANET Compact Disc SHK CITCD557
SCOFIELD, JOHN SCORCHED Compact Disc UMA 4747292
SCRIBE CRUSADER, THE Compact Disc FMR 337432

SOUNDTRACK

NOT MANY -BEEN THIS WAY -DREAMING -MY LADY - THEME FROM THE CRUSADER - SCRIBE UNLTD -TOO
LATE - STRONGER -STAND UP -NOT MANY - THE REMIX -SO NICE -MY LADY - KJT ACOUSTIC VERSION -
STAND UP - THE VIDEO -NOT MANY - THE REMIX - VIDEO

BIG FISH Compact Disc SMA SK93094
MAN OF THE HOUR -DINAH -EVERYDAY -ALL SHOOK UP -FIVE O'CLOCK WORLD -RAMBLIN' MAN -LET'S
WORK TOGETHER -PICTURES -BIG FISH (TITLES) - SHOE STEALING -UNDERWATER - SANDRA'S THEME -
GROWING MONTAGE, THE -LEAVING SPECTRE -RETURN TO SPECTRE -REBUILDING -JOURNEY HOME, THE
+IN THE TUB - SANDRA'S FAREWELL -FINALE -END TITLES - JENNY'S THEME - TWICE THE LOVE (SIAMESE
TWINS' SONG)

DAREDEVIL Compact Disc UMA 0664482

© 2003 ARIA

The ARIA Report



SPECIAL
GOODNESS

SPRINGFIELD,
DUSTY
STOOGES, THE

STREICH, RITA
SUGAR RAY

THIRD EYE BLIND

UNDERWORLD
VARIOUS

WON'T BACK DOWN -FOR YOU -BLEED FOR ME -HANG ON -LEARN THE HARD WAY -MAN WITHOUT FEAR,
THE -RIGHT NOW -EVENING RAIN -BRING ME TO LIFE -UNTIL YOU'RE REFORMED -RIGHT BEFORE YOUR
EYES -FADE OUT/IN -CAUGHT IN THE RAIN -HIGH WIRE ESCAPE ARTIST -RAISE YOUR RIFLES -
DAREDEVIL THEME (BLIND JUSTICE REMIX) -MY IMMORTAL - SAD EXCHANGE -SIMPLE LIES -LET GO

GIGLI Compact Disc UMA 0664992
HUNTED, THE Compact Disc UMA 0664502
| LOVE YOU, YOU'RE PERFECT NOW CHANGE Compact Disc UMA 0657712
IN AMERICA Compact Disc WAR 7567837062

TIME ENOUGH FOR TEARS (ALBUM VERSION) - SOME THINGS YOU SHOULD WISH FOR (ALBUM VERSION) -
ALL OUR TROUBLES HAVE FLOWN AWAY (ALBUM VERSION) -MR. AMERICAN DREAM | (ALBUM VERSION) - FE
FI FO FUM (ALBUM VERSION) - PAINTING AN ANGEL (ALBUM VERSION) -MR. AMERICAN DREAM Il (ALBUM
VERSION) -HELL'S KITCHEN SUITE (ALBUM VERSION), THE -HAPPY HOLIDAY (ALBUM VERSION) -1 AM AN
ALIEN (ALBUM VERSION) -BAD BLOOD (ALBUM VERSION) - WHOLE WORLD HAS HAD A BAD DAY (ALBUM
VERSION), THE -MATEO GOES HOME (ALBUM VERSION) - THIRD WISH (ALBUM VERSION), THE -ALL OUR
TROUBLES HAVE FLOWN AWAY (CHILDREN'S THEME FINALE) (ALBUM VERSION)

JEEPERS CREEPERS 2 Compact Disc UMA 0664962
NICHOLAS NICKELBY Compact Disc UMA 0664352
A MAN NAMED BRAY -AT LAST | CAN SAY IT -BROOKER -DEAR MR.KNUCKLEBOY -END TITLES - FANNY
MUSIC -JOURNEY TO DEVONSHIRE - JOURNEY TO DOTHEBOYS -KATE'S TEARS - LADIES AND GENTLEMAN -
MAIN TITLES -MORE JOBS FOR SMIKE -NICHOLAS LOOKS FOR WORK -NICHOLAS PROPOSES -POISON
ROOTS TO YOU - SMIKE BY THE STOVE - SMIKE DIES - SMIKE IN HIS ROOM - SMIKE IS CAPTURED - SQUEERS
CAPTURES SMIKE -FOREST, THE -YOU ARE MY HOME

PETER PAN Compact Disc UMA VSD5342
ROLLERBALL Compact Disc UMA 0663542
RUNDOWN, THE Compact Disc UMA 0665162
TERMINATOR 3 Compact Disc UMA 0664812

A DAY IN THE LIFE -BLONDE BEHIND THE WHEEL -DUAL TERMINATOR - FLYING LESSONS -GRAVEYARD
SHOOTOUT -HEARSE RENT A CAR -HOOKED ON MULTIPHONICS -1 TOLD YOU -JC THEME -KICKED IN THE
CAN -MAGNETIC PERSONALITY -MORE DEEP THOUGHTS -OPEN TO ME -RADIO -STARTING T1 - TERMINA-
TRICKS - TERMINATOR TANGLE - TERMINATOR, THE - TX'S HOT TAIL - T3 - WHAT DO YOU WANT ON YOUR
TOMBSTONE?

VERONICA GUERIN Compact Disc FMR 337652
ONE MORE DAY -DUBLIN 1996 -DRIVING - PREPARATIONS - SCORE -KILLING - SCORE, THE -RESEARCH -
SCORE - TRAYNOR LIES - SCORE -BEATING - SCORE, THE - CONVERSATIONS - SCORE -FIRST WARNING -
SCORE -BAD NEWS - SECOND WARNING - SCORE -DECEIT - SCORE -NEVER SHOW YOUR FEAR - SCORE -
FUNERAL, THE

XXX Compact Disc UMA 0664232
ADRENALINE -ARE WE CUTTIN' - FEAT. MS. JADE -BEFORE | DIE -BODIES (VRENNA XXX MIX) - FEUER FREI -
GET UP AGAIN - WILL BE HEARD -IT'S OKAY - FEAT. RASHAD -LANDING -LICK -LIGHTS, CAMERA, ACTION! -
FEAT. MISSY ELLIOT&P DID -LOOK AT ME -ME VS. ME -MILLIONAIRE -STICK OUT YA WRIST - FEAT TOYA -
STILL FLY - TECHOLOGICQUE PARK - TRUTH OR DARE - FEAT. KELIS & PUSHA T -YO YO YO -004 (REMIX)
LAND AIR SEA Compact Disc SHK E86695-2

YOU KNOW I'D LIKE -LIFE GOES BY -DAY IN THE AUTUMN -N.F.A. -OOPS -BIG IDEA, THE -WHATEVER'S
GOING ON -IN THE SUN -PARDON ME -INSIDE YOUR HEART -MOVE IT ALONG -PAY NO MIND
SINGS CLASSIC SOUL Compact Disc UMA 5449792

STOOGES, THE Compact Disc WAR 7559629462
1969 -DOWN ON THE STREET -| WANNA BE YOUR DOG +LOOSE -WE WILL FALL -T.V. EYE -NO FUN -DIRT -
REAL COOL TIME -1970 -ANN - FUN HOUSE -NOT RIGHT -L.A. BLUES - LITTLE DOLL

OPERA ARIAS & LIEDER Compact Disc UMA 4747382
14:59 | SUGAR RAY Compact Disc WAR 7567932302
NEW DIRECTION -ANSWER THE PHONE -EVERY MORNING -WHEN IT'S OVER (ALBUM VERSION) - FALLS
APART -UNDER THE SUN -PERSONAL SPACE INVADER - SATELLITES - LIVE & DIRECT (FEAT. KRS-ONE) -
WAITING - SOMEDAY -OURS -AIM FOR ME - SORRY NOW - ODE TO THE LONELY HEARTED - STAY ON
(FEATURING NICK HEXUM) -BURNING DOG - WORDS TO ME - EVEN THOUGH - JUST A LITTLE -
ABRACADABRA - DISASTERPIECE - GLORY - GLORY -AIM FOR ME (MAIN VERSION) BONUS TRACK - FLY
(FEATURING SUPER CAT) (POP EDIT) (BONUS TRACK)

THIRD EYE BLIND / BLUE Compact Disc WAR 7559629472
LOSING A WHOLE YEAR -ANYTHING -NARCOLEPSY -WOUNDED - SEMI-CHARMED LIFE - 10 DAYS LATE -
JUMPER -10 DAYS LATE - GRADUATE -DEEP INSIDE OF YOU -HOW'S IT GOING TO BE - 1000 JULYS - THANKS
ALOT -AN ODE TO MAYBE -BURNING MAN -RED SUMMER SUN, THE - GOOD FOR YOU - CAMOFLAGE -
LONDON -FARTHER - WANT YOU -SLOW MOTION (INSTRUMENTAL) - BACKGROUND, THE -DARKNESS -
MOTORCYCLE DRIVE BY -DARWIN -GOD OF WINE

UNDERWORLD 1992 - 2002 Compact Disc FMR JBO1024698
25TH ANNIVERSARY CELEBRATION Compact Disc UMA 0664602
AUSTRALIAN INDIGENOUS MUSIC Compact Disc SMA CDRTV0127
BEST OF CHOPIN, THE Compact Disc UMA CD80629
BACH: BRANDENBERG CONCERTOS 2,3,5 Compact Disc SMA CDR0240
BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER Compact Disc EMI 5960032

BUFFY MAIN TITLE THEME [BREEDERS, THE] - BOHEMIAN LIKE YOU [DANDY WARHOLS, THE] - EVERYBODY
GOT THEIR SOMETHING [NIKKA COSTA] - DEAD GUYS WITH BOMBS [CHRISTOPHE BECK] -KEY [DEVICS] -
SOUND OF THE REVOLUTION [LUNATIC CALM] -BALLAD FOR DEAD FRIENDS [DASHBOARD PROPHETS] -
BLUE [ANGIE HART] - PAVLOV'S BELL [AIMEE MANN] - THAT KIND OF LOVE [ALISON KRAUSS] - SINK OR FLOAT
[ABERDEEN] - STILL LIFE [PATTY MEDINA] - BLACK CAT BONE [LAIKA] - JUST AS NICE [MAN OF THE YEAR] |
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CAN'T TAKE MY EYES OFF YOU [MELANIE DOANE] - SUN KEEPS SHINING ON ME, THE [FONDA] - RUN AWAY
[HALO FRIENDLIES] - SUMMERBREEZE [EMILIANA TORRINI] - SUGAR WATER [CIBO MATTO] - FINAL FLIGHT,
THE [ROB DUNCAN] -BUFFY THE VAMPIRE SLAYER THEME [NERF HERDER]

DISNEY GIRL SUMMER DISCO Compact Disc FMR 337832
WHY NOT (DANCE MIX) - STUCK - INDEPENDENT WOMEN -COME INTO MY WORLD -BEAUTIFUL -WHAT'S
YOUR FLAVA -ROUND ROUND - CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE -1 WAN'NA BE LIKE YOU (THE MONKEY SONG) -
CINDERELLA -TIDE IS HIGH, THE -HEY HEY WHAT YOU SAY -GOT TO HAVE YOUR LOVE -RICH GIRL - STOLE
-OBSESSION (I LOVE YOU) -A THOUSAND MILES - GRADUATION (FRIENDS FOREVER) - SUPERGIRL -HERE
SHE COMES - MIDNIGHT

HEAVENLY ADAGIOS Compact Disc UMA 4753542
HENCHO EN CUBA Compact Disc MRA HARDCD001
HOT JAZZ, COOL TRACKS Compact Disc SMA CDRTV0105
ORIG MASTERS - THE SINGLES Compact Disc UMA 4745762

ALLEGRO -BOOGIE WOOGIE ETUDE - CARO MIO DRUCK UND SCHLUCK, K.APP.5/K.571A - CHANSON DANS LA
NUIT - CIRCUS POLKA FOR A YOUNG ELEPHANT - DAS BANDEL: LIEBES MANDEL, WO IST'S BANDEL? K.441 -
DAS GLOCKCHEN DES EREMITEN - ER LIEBT MICH -DIE ZUFRIEDENHEIT : WAS FRAG ICH VIEL, K.349 -EL
AMOR BRUJO - DANZA RITUAL DE FUEGO, PARA -EL AMOR BRUJO - EL APARECIDO...DANZA DEL TERROR -
FLOHLIED OP.75, NO.3 -FRA DIAVOLO - ERBLICKET AUF FELSENHOH'N -FRA DIAVOLO - NUR UNBESORGT,
MYLORD -FURIOSO FOR ORCHESTRA - GIULIANI - SONATA - GRUNES GRAS UND KALINKA -HARP SONATA -
ALLEGRO -HARP SONATA - ANDANTINO -HARP SONATA - RONDO ALLEGRO - ITALIAN SERENADE IN G
MAJOR WW XV /3 -KOMM, LIEBE ZITHER, KOMM, K.351 -L'ELISIR D'AMORE - ACT 2 (UNA FURTIVA LAGRIMA) -
LE TOMBEAU DE DEBUSSY - HOMENAJE - MADRONOS -MARTHA - ACT 3 (ACH, SO FROMM) -
MEPHISTOPHELES' SONG OF THE FLEA (PESNYA -MORIKE-LIEDER - DENK ES, O SEELE -MORIKE-LIEDER -
NIMMERSATTE LIEBE -RAGTIME BASS IN C SHARP - SCHWARZE AUGEN - SECOND SUITE OF WALTZES (DER
ROSENKAVALIER, OP.59) - STRING QUARTET IN F, H.Ill NO.17, OP.3 NO.5 - - STRING QUARTET IN FM H.III
NO.17, OP.3 NO.5 - - SUITE UBER SCHWEIZERICHE VOLKSLIEDER - IM AARGAN - SUITE UEBER
SCHWEIZERISCHE VOLKSLIEDER - DURS - SUITE UEBER SCHWEIZERISCHE VOLKSLIEDER - ES ISCH - SUITE
UEBER SCHWEIZERISCHE VOLKSLIEDER - USEN ATTI - SUITE UEBER SCHWEIZERISCHE VOLKSLIEDER-
SCHONSTER - TANGO, OP.165, NO.2 - TEMPO DI LAENDLER - INTRODUCTION - ZOUAVES' DRILL, THE - TRIO
SONATA IN F MAJOR FOR 2 VIOLINS & - TRIO SONATA IN F MAJOR FOR 2 VIOLINS AND

PEAKTIME VOLUME 4 Compact Disc MRA CSRCD5197
SOMETHING WILD Compact Disc UMA 0664692
SOUNDS OF NATURE Compact Disc SMA CDRTV0126
UNFORGETTABLE SONGS Compact Disc UMA 9816292
VIVALDI COLLECTION, THE Compact Disc UMA 4761523
WALTZING MATILDA Compact Disc SMA CDRTV0115

CLICK GO THE SHEARS -RED HOT WOODSTOVE -RYEBUCK SHEARER -FLASH STOCKMAN -NEW CHUM
SHEARER - FIRE AT ROSS FARM - FLASH JACK THE SHEARER -WALTZING MATILDA - FREE SELECTORS
DAUGHTER - GIRLS OF IVORY -SONG OF ARTESIAN WATERS -BALLAD OF THE KELLY GANG -
TUMBABLOODYRUMBA - SEVEN CREEKS SCHOTTISCHE -BLUEY BRINK - ONE OF THE HAS BEENS -
SPRINGTIME IT BRINGS ON THE SHEARING -MANCHESTER GALLOP

WINNERS 2004, THE Compact Disc EMI 5971472
BEAUTIFUL CIRCLE [SARA STORER] - CALL IT LOVE [ADAM HARVEY] - DOWN THE ROAD [JIMMY LITTLE
FEATURING TROY CASSAR-DALEY] -BLACKWOOD HILL [BECCY COLE] - UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF LOVE
[FISK & CRISTIAN] - MALLEE DUST [BILLY BRIDGE] - PAUL KELLY'S BLUES [FLOOD, THE] - TUMBLING DOWN
[BELLA] - UP ON HIS SHOULDERS [MICHAEL CARR] - YOU DIDN'T NEED THE WORLD [SOUTHBOUND] - CANE
TO COTTON [GLENN JONES] - I'M FROM THE COUNTRY [LEE KERNAGHAN / TRAVIS SINCLAIR] - PEEL STREET
PICKIN' [TREV WARNER] - GOOD CATTLEMAN [MARTIN OAKES] - ANZAC, THE [ADAM BRAND] - WHEN THE
LAST CHILD LEAVES HOME [MELINDA SCHNEIDER / BILLY THORPE] - WHO WOULDN'T WANNA BE ME [KEITH
URBAN] - TRUE BLUE - 21ST ANNIVERSARY [JOHN WILLIAMSON] - COOTAMUNDRA WATTLE [MELINDA
SCHNEIDER] - FALL LIKE RAIN [MICHAEL BRYERS] - IF | HAD MY TIME AGAIN [DARREN COGGAN] -I'LL FLY
AWAY [DIANNA CORCORAN] - AUSTRALIA'S ROBIN HOOD [ARTHUR BLANCH] - TWO LEFT FEET [MICHAEL FIX]
- DIAMANTINA DROVER [LEE KERNAGHAN] - GIDGEE AFTER RAIN [TOM MAXWELL] -HOME RUN [JAKE
NICKOLAI] - C'MON DOWN [LAUREL EDWARDS] -BUSY MAN [CARTER & CARTER WITH DARREN COGGAN] -
SIMPLE TRUTH, THE [GRAEME CONNORS] - KOKODA ANTHEM (BATTLE FOR AUSTRALIA), THE [ADAM HARVEY
& GINA JEFFREYS] - ORANGE BLOSSOM SPECIAL [DAVIDSON BROTHERS] -NOW I'M EASY [BRENDON
WALMSLEY] -RAINING ON THE PLAINS [JOHN WILLIAMSON / SARA STORER] - TOORAWEENAH COWGIRL
[SOVEREIGN]

WARWICK, DIONNE ESSENTIAL DIONNE WARWICK, THE Compact Disc WAR 2564607852

WILLS, MARK

YUNUPINGU,
GALARRWUY

YOU'LL NEVER GET TO HEAVEN IF YOU BREAK MY HEART -ANYONE WHO HAD A HEART - WALK ON BY (LP
VERSION) -1 JUST DON'T KNOW WHAT TO DO WITH MYSELF -MESSAGE TO MICHAEL (LP VERSION) - TRAINS
AND BOATS AND PLANES - | SAY A LITTLE PRAYER -ALFIE - VALLEY OF THE DOLLS -WHAT THE WORLD
NEEDS NOW IS LOVE -(THERE'S) ALWAYS SOMETHING THERE TO REMIND ME -DO YOU KNOW THE WAY TO
SAN JOSE - THIS GIRL'S IN LOVE WITH YOU - APRIL FOOLS (LP VERSION), THE -LOOK OF LOVE, THE -I'LL
NEVER FALL IN LOVE AGAIN -I'LL NEVER LOVE THIS WAY AGAIN -DEJA VU -FRIENDS IN LOVE -ALL THE
LOVE IN THE WORLD -HEARTBREAKER -RUN TO ME - THAT'S WHAT FRIENDS ARE FOR

AND THE CROWD GOES WILD Compact Disc UMA 9860652
AND THE CROWD GOES WILD (ALBUM VERSION) -HE'S A COWBOQY (ALBUM VERSION) -HOW BAD DO YOU
WANT IT (ALBUM VERSION) -1 JUST CLOSE MY EYES (ALBUM VERSION) -MARRIED IN MEXICO (ALBUM
VERSION) -NOTHIN' BUT A SUNTAN (ALBUM VERSION) - PRISONER OF THE HIGHWAY (ALBUM VERSION) -
SINGER IN A BAND (ALBUM VERSION) - THAT'S A WOMAN (ALBUM VERSION) - WHAT HURTS THE MOST
(ALBUM VERSION) -WHAT SHE SEES IN ME (ALBUM VERSION)

GOBULU Compact Disc MGM GARMAO001
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ASIAN DUB
FOUNDATION

CONNORS,
GRAEME

GRANT, AL
GRUSIN, DAVE
JORDAN,
STANLEY

ARIA New Releases DVD - Week Commencing 19th January 2004
LIVE - KEEP BANGIN' ON THE WALLS EMI 4909509

CYBERABAD (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) (DVD) -BLOWBACK (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES
(BELFORT 2003) (DVD) -2 FACE (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) (DVD) - TAA DEEM (LIVE AT LES
EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) (DVD) - FORTRESS EUROPE (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003)
(DVD) -NEW WAY NEW LIFE (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) (DVD) -RISE TO THE CHALLENGE
(LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) (DVD) - ASSATTA DUB (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT
2003) (DVD) -ENEMY OF THE ENEMY (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) (DVD) - LA HAINE (LIVE AT
LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) (DVD) - NAXALITE (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) (DVD) -
REBEL WARRIOR (LIVE AT LES EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) (DVD) - FORTRESS EUROPE (LIVE AT LES
EUROCKEENNES (BELFORT 2003) (DVD) - 1000 MIRRORS (VIDEO) - CHARGE (VIDEOQ) - FREE SATPAL RAM (LIVE AT
ROCKPALAST 2003) (DVD) -DHOL RINSE (LIVE AT ROCKPALAST 2003) (DVD) - ADF DOCUMENTARY (PALEO
FESTIVAL 2003 - NYON, SWITZERLAND) (DVD) - PHOTO GALLERY (DVD) -PHOTO GALLERY LIVE TOUR (DVD)

UP CLOSE UMA 13649

A BLESSING IN DISGUISE A LITTLE FURTHER NORTH (DVD) -A SOFT PLACE TO FALL (DVD) -BAILEY (DVD) -
BEFORE | WENT CRAZY ON YOU (DVD) - EVERYTIME YOU FALL IN LOVE (DVD) - FIREFLIES (DVD) -1 NOTICE
THESE THINGS (DVD) -I'M GONNA TALK YOU OFF YOUR FEET TONIGHT (DVD) -LET IT RAIN (DVD) -LET THE
CANEFIELDS BURN (DVD) -LOST CITIES OF THE HEART (DVD) - SEA HORSES (DVD) - SICILIAN BORN (DVD) - SON
OF A SON OF A RAILWAY MAN (DVD) - STAY WHERE YOU ARE (DVD) - GOOD THINGS IN LIFE (DVD), THE -RINGER
AND THE PRINCESS (DVD), THE -ROAD LESS TRAVELLED (DVD), THE -SIMPLE TRUTH (DVD), THE - THIS TIME
(DVD) - WE'RE A LONG TIME DEAD (DVD)

WELCOME TO MY WORLD SMA RV0123
TWO FOR THE ROAD UMA 0598659
LIVE IN MONTREAL UMA 9811660

JUDAS PRIEST ELECTRIC EYE SMA 202193.9

KRALL, DIANA

MUSE

PROGRAM START -LIVING AFTER MIDNIGHT (VIDEO) - BREAKING THE LAW (VIDEO) -DON'T GO (VIDEO) -
HEADING OUT TO THE HIGHWAY (VIDEO) -HOT ROCKIN' (VIDEO) - YOU'VE GOT ANOTHER THING COMIN' (VIDEO) -
FREEWHEEL BURNING (VIDEO) -LOVE BITES (VIDEO) -LOCKED IN (VIDEO) - TURBO LOVER (VIDEO) - JOHNNY B.
GOODE (VIDEO) - PAINKILLER (VIDEO) -A TOUCH OF EVIL (VIDEO) -OUT IN THE COLD (LIVE VIDEO) -LOCKED IN
(LIVE VIDEO) -HEADING OUT TO THE HIGHWAY (LIVE VIDEO) -BREAKING THE LAW (LIVE VIDEO) -LOVE BITES
(LIVE VIDEO) - SOME HEADS ARE GONNA ROLL (LIVE VIDEO) - SENTINEL (LIVE VIDEO), THE - PRIVATE PROPERTY
(LIVE VIDEO) - DESERT PLAINS (LIVE VIDEO) -ROCK YOU ALL AROUND THE WORLD (LIVE VIDEOQ) -HELLION (LIVE
VIDEO), THE -ELECTRIC EYE (LIVE VIDEO) - TURBO LOVER (LIVE VIDEO) - FREEWHEEL BURNING (LIVE VIDEO) -
GREEN MANALISHI (WITH THE TWO PRONGED CROWN) (LIVE VIDEO) - PARENTAL GUIDANCE (LIVE VIDEO) -
LIVING AFTER MIDNIGHT (LIVE VIDEO) - YOU'VE GOT ANOTHER THING COMIN' (LIVE VIDEO) -HELL BENT FOR
LEATHER (LIVE VIDEO) -METAL GODS (LIVE VIDEO) -ROCKA ROLLA (TV PERFORMANCE) - DREAMER DECEIVER -
DECEIVER - TAKE ON THE WORLD (TV PERFORMANCE) - EVENING STAR (TV PERFORMANCE) - LIVING AFTER
MIDNIGHT (TV PERFORMANCE) - UNITED (TV PERFORMANCE) - MAIN MENU -AUDIO MIX -PCM STEREO -DOLBY
DIGITAL 5.1 SURROUND SOUND -BONUS FEATURES -DISCOGRAPHY - INTERACTIVE MENUS -WEBLINK -
DIAMONDS AND RUST - VICTIM OF CHANGES (LIVE) * SINNER - STAINED CLASS - KILLING MACHINE -RIPPER
(LIVE), THE -METAL GODS -HEADING OUT TO THE HIGHWAY - SCREAMING FOR VENGEANCE - DEFENDERS OF
THE FAITH - TURBO LOVER -RAM IT DOWN - PAINKILLER -YOU'VE GOT ANOTHER THING COMIN' - JUGULATOR -
BULLET TRAIN -MACHINE MAN -BURN IN HELL

LOVE SCENES UMA 0532479
ALL OR NOTHING AT ALL -PEEL ME A GRAPE -1 DON'T KNOW ENOUGH ABOUT YOU -1 MISS YOU SO -THEY CAN'T
TAKE THAT AWAY FROM ME -LOST MIND -1 DON'T STAND A GHOST OF A CHANCE WITH - YOU'RE GETTING TO
BE A HABIT WITH ME - GENTLE RAIN -HOW DEEP IS THE OCEAN(HOW HIGH IS THE SK - MY LOVE - A GARDEN IN
THE RAIN

HYSTERIA FMR EW278DVD

RITENOUR, LEELIVE IN MONTREAL UMA 9811661
STEVENS, CAT VERY BEST OF, THE UMA 9811208

VARIOUS

RIDING IN VANS WITH BOYS UMA 4505098
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The ARIA Report operates as a subscriber only newsletter and is only available to subscribers
in the form of a weekly document which is emailed to all subscribers. All copyright material
contained in the ARIA Report is owned by ARIA, and is intended for your general use and
information purposes only. You may not download, store in cache, display, print or copy the
material without the advance prior approval of ARIA. ARIA does not accept any responsibility
for loss or damage suffered by any person or body relying directly or indirectly on any
information contained within the ARIA Report. Any rights not expressly granted herein are
reserved. Contact subs@aria.com.au with questions or problems as appropriate.
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